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"Purchase price,

Deposit.,
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_ _ Erovibeb that the liabllity of the Oompany shall in no easo exceed in respect of each lfem the sum

i

HEAD OFFICE: 1, NORTH JOHN STREET, LIVERPOOL.

Tn consideration of the Insured named in the Schedule hereto paying to the ROYAL INSURANCE
COMPANY, LIMITED (hereinatier called the Company) the First Premium mentioned In the sald Schedule

The Company a?!!.'ceﬁ (subjest to the OConditions eontained hereln or endorsed or otherwise expressed herson which
Conditions shall so far as the nature of them respeetively will permit be deemed to be Conditions precedent to the right of the
Insured to recover hereunder) that if after payment of the premium the Property insured deseribed in the sald Schedule, or any
part of such Property, be destroyed or damaged by .

(1). Fire (whether resulting from explosion or otherwise) not oeeasioned by or happening through
(a) Its own spontaneous fermentation or heating” or Its undergoing any process involving the application of heat,
(b) mm?qm’ Subterranean Fire, Riot, Civil Commotion, Foreign Enemy, Military or Usurped Power, Rebellion or
urreetion ; y, VX "

(2). Lightning ; _
(8). Explosion of Bollers used for domestle purposes only ;

(4). Explosion, in a bullding not belng part of any Gas Works, of Gas used for domestie purposes or used for lighting or
heating the building ;

at any time before 4 o’clock In the afternoon of the last day of the period of insurance named in the said Sechedule or of any
subsequent period in respect of which the Insured shall have pald and the Company shall have accepted the premium required for
the renewal of this Policy, the Company will pay to the Insured the value of the Property at the time of the happening of its
destruction or the amount of such damage or at its option reinstate or replace such Property or any part thereof

—to— b6 InsaTed thereon or tn—the Whole the teial Wik LIS~ BEHGBEN--crre: ;

-

SCHEDULE.
Poliey No. The Insured.
1@02’7 84(} MISS NANCY AGNES HARGER, of Smedley Hydro, Birkdale, Southport,
. 63114. : o ; I S S
Period of Insurance. Description of Property insured. In?;:?ed
Commenang: B The Building situate No.203,Vauxhall Road, Liverpool occupied as —— —
20th February,1925, Dwellinghouse and Saleshop communicating by a Fried Fish Dealer.
Expiry Date. A secure coul-heated stove therein, £130, £ = .
Michaelmes, 1926, 2130 of Policy No.14022993 (3) £260 hereby eancelled and returns !
1lowed, vis:- 2/6d. -
Agency. . / Less Rpturnsg -
N

W. & J.Venmore, "L". ' 1

N.B.—Unieas otherwise siated the bulldings herein referred to sre consiructed of brick, stone or
oonerste, and roofed with slates, tlies, metsl, conarete or asphalie.

WAL,

EnTE

Form No. 1.

2000, 8.I.34:

= 3n Wlitness whereof, this Policy has been signed this twenty- fourth day of February, 1925,

GENERAL MANAGER.




v

MTSS NANCY HARGER,
1
Smedley'spiRdate,

to ‘ P
W. & R. HODGE & HALSALL, . ) ‘_\

1923,

Septembeé.
As t0 sale by you of rumbers 91 and 93 Portland )
Street Liverponl to Mr Willlams at the price of £65.

Professional charges for deducing title, perusing )
and completing Conveyance., Costs as agreed. y 28, 2. O,

L—-‘—w—“’“‘

%MWW

‘18 Hoghton Stwreet, . |
Southport, '

3rd _Qotober 1923, - :
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TELEGRAMS: VENDORS, LIVERPOOL™

w:,& !J.VENMOR E. TELEPHONE ‘1210 NORTH..

(2 wnes)

ESTATE AGENTS,VALUERS . - -
= & 200, SCOTLAND ROAD,
PROPERTY AUCTIONEERS. y .

. e, LIVERPOOL.

L™ : e e

ARTHUR VENMORE, F.A..

JOHN THOMAS, F.A.l. AV/ND

W.CECIL VENMORE, A.A.l.

February 4th 1927.

<
Joseph Harger Esq.,
4, Elm Park Road,
walI.WQYo

Dear 8ir,

We thank you for yowr letter of the 2nd imstant
and nete its conmtenmts. .

Nos-329/535 SCOTLAND ROAD.

our letter of the 3lst ult. was writtenm imﬁiﬁmy
after an interview with Mr Aspinwsll. We are s ised to lesrm i
 that, witheut mentioning his intention to WE, e get imto toueh
with you during the same afterncem snd subsegmently insressed his 3
offer to purchase to £33R6, which we understand bhas been accepted i
by yeu. Er Aspinwall's action wag, of couwrde, net irregular but :
we are plemsed to kmow that emr effoerts %o megetiate this sale have
"not been im vain. In our Yast letter we gave you omr hemest :
epiniom that L3280 would be quite & matisfactery price. It is
plsasing to lnew that even a slightly higher priee has been
redliged. We need hardly remind yem thati we have had & lemg and
rather todiews negetistion with ¥r Aspinwsll. We have had
samerows interviews with bim beth at his own prenises and at eur
affices and have spared no effert to ecarry this tramssetion threugh.
We therefore trmst that you will recegnise that we have thereughly
- esrped ewr sale commission and will ppevide for tw peyment. of Uke .
- game. . i

RS SSUTAS R
N

NO: 76 SCOILAND ROAD.

e

s

We are cgmmunjedling segeip with Miszs Prescot the

NO:63 LIMEKTLN LANE.

We metelthat yw re !
Cerperstion's revised '
et %o Iet the Arbitrst

prepared to aceept the
] 8 to be me slternative




TiNnved T 4YVFER 1977 levTER

o-u/t' alisec /C]ze//L
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THE TRUSTEES OF THE WILL OF THE LATE E. E. CLYMO DECD,

to

W. &. R. HODGE & HALSAIL.

1983,
Jany. 17.

March. 16.

= o

Attending Mr. Jaseph Hargér receiving Instru tions
to act on sale of Nos. 9 & 11. Strieckland Street angd
195 & 197 Burlington Street Liverpool to Mr. David
Caplen for £600.

Professional Charges for deducing title and

perusing and completing Conveyance.

18. Hoghton 8freet,
% ~ SQUTHPORT.
15th Marhh 1933,

A




¢~ ESTATE AGENTS, VALUERS, TELEGRAMS: % | C/
- AND P CTIO RS. “VENDORS" LiveapooL. % C% f
~-AND PROPERTY AUCTIONEE ' 37 . (/72 el
‘ 4 ) TeLeEPHONE 9032 Bank.
] ARTHUR VENMORE, F.AL . 7 (2 LINES)

W. CECIL VENMORE, Fu

| :ﬁﬂl erp ﬁﬁl, __10th March 7933

//L‘ Joseph Harger.

T NI Sommore:

1933. . NOS: 9/11 Stricklamd Street ‘
-~ - P - ——— and . : <
L ‘ * 195/197 Burlington Street & i
’g -
. : |
i ny. 17. To our Commission negotiating the sale by Private
| Treaty of the two above Freehold properties:-

LY

: Nos: 9/11 Strickland Street - £250
; * 195/197 Burlington St & - 350

E £600 @ 2i%

£ 15. 0.0




<7 Mokt antiigltin

7 v gt .
N AR~ e’ , «
;v,_?. fows B 1
- Btriskland Street and Burlington Street,
Pureliass n:ney. 600, Os Q4
Deponit, WMM - |
n > | » ’ “€3¢ 1 9 0;'

“Ooncelidated Pates @ £18, ¢. ¥, |
of amn from 135th to 3ist Yarech .
mi ) . 18. 5'

Property Tox @ 24, 9. 6. per
ann from 13th Mareh to fHth Apmx
T 1838, | s, o,

M Censolldeted Hates @ £8, 10, 8.
ennum frol 15%h %o Hlst .
1083, (No. 198). B, s.j s
L]
Tho like at £9. 7. ). (No. 197), 9. &

. Property Tax 0 29, O, 0, fvom |
_. 13th Maroh to Sth Apwil 1933, ORI - T {: TS

848, 9. 13,

aa Rent of ﬂa; 188 paid in ndvenoce, _ 10s Qo
S4l, 19, 11, .

daye interest off £640, O, 0, 0 B
mlﬁlﬂ 4s B¢

l Less tax./ul — Sa 8e .
£842 3 B




L TELEGRAMS- TELEPHONE:- é

“VENDORS’ LIVERPOOL. 9032 Bank (2 Lines).

A 3

L.

W.&J.VENMORE

ESTATE AGENTS,VALUERS,
AND

. BRANCH OFFICE =
PROPERTY AUCTIONEERS. 6.G NELSON STREET,

LIVERPOOL.

.
ARTHUR VENMORE, F.A.l. JD/N.B TELEPHONE 9% NORTH.
W.CEGIL VENMORE, F.A L.

Joseph Harger Esq., . S
305, Roe Lane,
Southport.

vy

Dear 3ir,

VERNOM HOUSE.§ -
TR

St o
Fes A

¥ sesterday, we have now arrafhged with the contractor, Wy. Rearden,
~ - for the completian of ‘the work st Vernon ‘Hemuse-ito.-dur satisfaction.
With regard to the north gable, we have given instfuc!&ons for four
piers to be built to support the upper wall and in ad@ltion, the
wall itself is 10 be rebuilt where necessary, and carried up so as
§7[ to cover the whole of the adjoining gable. It is then to be

cleaned off 4 skinned with -cement. The instructions have been

given subject t©o the receipt g

to be satisfactorily carried o&v &t the sum of £40.0,0.

Perhaps you will be good enough to write us confirming
the arrangements made. , _

We enclose a copy of a letter we have received today,
from Messrs. Peter Walker & Sons Ltd., - :

. | . Yours faithfully,
—

///f./ et k

=

In accordance with your verbal_;nsggpgﬁions received. ..

gritten estimate f£hat the work is



ST

e / BEMOLISHING o 55711;1 ATES
o AN GIVEN.
EXCAV_AT!NG. ] .:
. General Contractor.
L _ o~ .
. , 5, ETRUSCAN ROAD, STONEYCROFT, LIVERPOOL.
%essss W.& J.Venmore.Estate agents... . o_e_t_o,p_e.;:_._z.zi.i;.h_/ﬂ35
. - — e ! ! 1 il :
% iAccount for Demolition and repair work executed at i ! ' §
g . | {
: ‘ 4 2
; 8ite of Vernon Louse,Scotlund Road. : | ;
% ; i % |
- Demolition und leveling of site contract executed |
-'all as per wy estimate of The 27th.June. D
: » - °8-= 0-7 0
: “.Repairs to Ilorth Gable executed all as per your letier 3 {
©f the Tth August. ~=| O=~ ;
o 7 g | M L bire Tewrtccyed, 4010 10
o /lfzmra work executed to the North gablle over and | ? :
_ above work included in above 1etter,ag_@g§ai£gg‘ Lo ' :
;o = = T 1
o ,/%aking down tHe. whale ef the unsafq ga L |
{fjj = ﬁhe~%w¢,chi et EcE b eher . -

. - 1]1 fro%n the new four- bri¢gé p
as dfrectea by\}}ullulng Surveyor ané

. i
, é
.. .

e e -

oL o o
H
| i
| y
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N s L N ! A Al ) . :
A . ol 4 B . - .

A \\ Gompractors to ST ATEMENT. ] . All Classes of .
i N ’ - : SEGOND - HAND
L4 ”:i;g’gggig:g') BUILDING MATERIALS
L : S .« _ ANDPLANT FQR SALE.
' nghoor coreoranon JOHN REARDEN e o O PLATIGRSALE -
' 3 : N econ AN
; \\ G.P.O._ Etc. ' CONTRACTOR“ Building Material Yard : .
. : DEMOLISHING. 5 ETRUSCAN ROAD, STONEYCROFT_ 362 WALT@N BRECK RD.:

- Phone Anfield 520.

Other Yafds;

e 12 BURROUGHS GARDENS,
- ’ ) ) : and.
LIVERPOOLR RD.; TARBOCK.

« . Liverpool,13, ddee 3019357

EXCAVATING A SPECIALITY. *  Jolephone;OLD SWAN &71.




‘ﬂu:_. l
] THE EXECUTORS OF THE LATE

¥ "

§ 5 : MISS NANCY AGNES HARGER DECEASED. |

| t0 p “":'L{ |
| 0&,&5’“ / fw»&w

WM W peEt T «-w{

W. & R.-HODGE & HALSAL

L1936, - TS N = I

o i d

:ept. > Attending Mr. Harger on his handing us Lkotice
to Treat abd rform of Claim in respect of No. ‘

| 36 Titohfield Street and we were to ascertain
why the properfy in Back Portland Street was
being dealt with in a different manner.

ey

13. | Perusing wotice to Treat.

| Writing .own Ulerk Liverpool informing him of
., Yyour absence and requesting extension of btime
| in which to deliver particulars of your claim.

Writing lir. Joseph Harger informing him that the
Compulsory Purchase Urders appeared to relate
only to 74/80 Back rortland Street and 36a
Titchfield Street and that until we had

- inspected the plans annexed to the Jlearance

i Urders we could not state whether the neighbourin&

R

~~—properties - wereeffedted:— - -

Hov., 12, = Attending Mr. Joseph Harger receiving Instructionsg
to prenare vlaim in respest of lios. 74 to 80

1 Back Portland Street Liverpool and to communicate

with the Town vlerk regarding the vacant plots

forming the sites of 137 to 141 and 95 to 99

Back Portland Street in addition to the plot

. w..0f 1and at the corner of Back Portland Street

“and +Litchfield Street.

Perusing Title deeds.

Drawing Claim, -/’TU-’“’OIO

14. Writing Town Clerk Liverpool furnishing particulafs
of the properties in respect of which no '
Notices to Treat had been received and requesting
same.

i A Preparing Claims in respect of liogs. 41.
Titohfield Street 95 to 99 and 137 to 141 Back

Portland Street. = T
(/r;,._ﬂvﬂ ]

| Writing lr. Harger therewith for your signature:

8Cs 12, At tending lir. Joseph Harger when he informed

4 us that you understood your claim to certalin
gites had been disputed and you were to request
Messrs Venmore to furnish us with particulars
.0f this Claim.

Carrfied Forward. 2l 3.

o B



1936.
~Oot. - 13.
28.
29,

Brought Forward.

Attending Mr. Joseph Harger when he handed

to us copy letters received by Messrs Venmore
from the Town Clerk offering to purchase the
property in Back Portland Street and weuwere

to await your further instructions in the
matter after you had heard from Messrs Venmore.

Attending Mr. Joseph Harger on his handing us
letter received from Messrs Venmore and
receiving instructions to require them to
call on the local authority to explain how the
areas gpecified in their letters were fixed

as he felt the site of the adjoining passages
and roadways had not been taken into account
in the Corporation's offer to purchase.

Writing lMessrs Venmore referring to the
discrepancies between the filgures mentioned

by the local authority and the deeds and requesti
them to ascertain how the figures put forward

by the local authority had been fixed.

On recelipt of letter from lMesars VYenmore.
Copy for lir. Harger.

Writing him therewlith.

Attending lr, J, Harger returning to him ldessrs
Venmore's letter addressed to him together

with his observations annexed and informing him
™ that 80 Tar as we could ascertain there was

no ruling as to the right of the Gorporation

to exclude the sites of passages and roadways

in calculating the prices to be palid.

:%;EZ;&ﬁ;u¢z~q/ C%gacca((jaffj<52?4é/{‘
GE & HA
 pagmkagertat st

Southport.

o

20th. liarch 1937,

£

6.

8.

3. 6.
1. 0.
3. 6.
6. 8.
4. 8. 8.




i T e *—"’m; ,P_.p m,,vmua—m TR S At I T T

%o 22na Mareh 1937,

The Tollowing ampunts ars due to ﬁhe
Vendor on cscmpletion.

¥ days Consolidated Retes in respeoct
of Nos, 74/80 Back Portland 8¢
&% £10, 18, 10, per ann %o Sist
Maroh 1937,

14 days Property Tax in respect of Nos
: 74/80 Back Portland Street at
ggs?iﬁa 9. per ann $0 5th April

9 days Consolldated Rates in respect
of Ko, 38, Titohfield Street at
§§é?15‘ 11, per sanum to 3lav Merch

i 3

14 days Property Tax in respect ol No
‘%48 Titohfield Stree: at 21. 19, 2,
- por ann %o Sth April 1937.

Be 4
3s 10,

1. 4

A .
SR U




i TELEGRAMS+ TELEPHONE:-
“VENDORS', LIVERPOOL. 9032 Bank (2 Lings).

~

e

, ¢ . .
W.&J.VENMORE ﬁm@%ﬁ%@,
ESTATE AGENTS,VALUERS, 3/%@%%%&95

AND
BRANCH OFFICE+- A
PROPERTY AUCTIONEERS. 6,GT NELSON STREET, g
J S —— LIVERPOOL. _ 4 i .
ARTHUR VENMORE, F.A.l. LEPHONE 91 NORTH. ' .

AV/OR" 20th October, 1937.

W.CECIL VENMORE, F.A L.

J .Harger, Esq.,
105. Roe Lane,

Dear sir,

We have to-day received a notice from the Town

Clerk intimating that the site Nos. 231/235, Scotland Road is to

yL be included in a redevelopment area and asklng for particulars of
the freeholder and mortgagees if any.

In order that we may supply the Corporation with
the necessary particulars, we shall be glad if you will kindly
confirm that the tenure is freehold, and that the property is not
subject to any mortgage or other charges.

203, Vauxhall Road.

We have inspected this property, and as it is
included in the same notice as the adjoining properties, we would
suggest that you make no move in the matter until some steps towards
demolitlon are taken by the ad301n1ng owners.

\ - S—— e

We return the Notice, for the loan of which we
thank you. '

Yours faithfully,

_//// V

- PR S
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6362 /CHM/IM. © =

-

M. Inspector of Taxes,

SOUTHPORT 2nd DISTRIGT

¥

21st June, 1938.

i ~ o

Messrs. W. & Rw Hodge & Halsall,
18, Hoghton Street,
° SQUTHPORT. .

Gentlemen,

»

Estate of Nancy Harger deecd,

reference to the above, I‘beg to inform

With

you that the tax due is as follows :- .
1936-37 =~ War Loan Interest £31, 10. O, R

Less Bank Interest relief 19. 9. O, e

£21. 10. 0. & 4. 9.=

1937-38 - Bank Interest 16. 5. O. R

(10 N d.o lo 60 Oo ‘“' f{T
s £17, 11. 0.  17. 10. 0. B

Eupslal ofe by il onsmal|

A

~&8 you wish to discharge the liability for thw¥]
will you please quote the following references with your re

3

mittance to the Collector. -
1936-57  2/D.0287 a/c.39. i I
1937-38  2/D.0451 ' do |

Yours faithfully,

(Signed) .
H. M. Inspector fof Taxes,



SOUTHPORT Collection. No
- - A.&C.G.

19 94842

- ﬁ‘ENC()ME TAX & LAND TAX.

Year énding 5 April, 193 X . , in respect of Income Tax,
and 24 Mgch, 19 %, in respect of Land Tax.
Parish” or .PTéce of pIn.

L7
Inspector’s District SOUTHPORT o

Name of Person Assessed, VI
or Occupier (Schedule A} /@ /) £

Description of Property
(Schedules A & B)

...... (t . Qy : . q/ éd

Amount o0l Amount .
whichtaxis chargeable;  First Instalment,

No. of INCOME | chargeable| “orBi0i®) M oX whese payable | Second Instalment
} Assessment TAX at the st:ttnda:d inonersé:l:ya ccond tnstaiment
reduced rate
rate
£ s. | d. £ W'T"s. d-
Schedule A {
Less any relief due and not
otherwise allowed .. .. ..
&f Schedule B 7
- . : I
045‘/ Schedule D .. .. | A S 3 ' / '
o Schedule ® .. .. .. A S| / '
- r g
Half-Yearly Assts. ’
Half-Year ended
L ,193 — - —
! . Amount on which | Rate in the £
! LAND| 2% is chargeable:} for the yéar, | -4 E - .
TAX ' S I
PAID BY ‘RECEKIVED the sum of £
v |[*Cheque| i :
ed *S. d
*y)- ofash .
o, | T {a AAA ~°“"
*Delete as - L

necessary.

Notes.—Income Tax, Schesz : .
(1) Where the tax is paid by a occupier, the landlord is bound under a penslty of £50 to allow, on pro-

duction of this Receipt, out of the first payment made on account of Rent after the date of the Receipt, the
amount of Income Tax actually paid under Schedule A, up to an amount not exceeding for the whole year the

amount of the tax on the Rent payable for the year at the rate or rates of tax paid in respect of such Rent.

(2) Where, after 5 April, 1928, a property is subject to the payment of any annual chatge (whether at half-yearly
intervals or otherwise), the rate at which tax is deductible from such payment is the standard rate for the
Income Tax year in which the payment becomes due,

-~ «3)-Repairs.—Where the cost of maintenance, repairs, insurance and management of any lands or houses,
according to the average of the preceding five years, exceeds the allowance %or tepairs already granted in the
assessment, 2 further allowance may nommally be claimed by the er. rthier information can be
obtained, if desired, on application to the Inspector of mhomddteg will b ished by the Collector
on request. . :
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 PO.HACKETT & MORGAN, | (j% b | o ‘
ﬁ:g C~C3NlMlj’§> NERS FOR (;ATHS. H ‘ V {
B S o, lew :
TELEGRAPHIC ADDRESS - I * ;’1 / ‘e ( ,2.
e e e
f TELEPHQ».,ES:.{ Gt 156 ‘J{ ............................... ond August 7978
‘ 9
Joseph Harger, Esq., / /{7 - ‘i;/.g
105, Roe Lane, T/f’” 7 U
SOUTHPCRT . ' 74 s

- Dear Mr. Harger,
Re: Chaucer Street and Meadow Street

| We enclose a copy of a letter received to-day
from Mr. William Hill. We are sorry to say that efforts to

press the matter for a higher price appear to be futile.

Yours faithfully, .

(W(MM o



-+ ‘ Y
*‘“P J.HACKETT & MORGAN,

SOLICITORS,

<JMMISSIONERS FOR OATHS. '9, W t%b@é/t \ o
— ‘ b ‘ :

’ P.J.HACKETT. -
T-D.MORGAN. Encl....... 19 ...... : g 9
TELEGRAPHIC ADDRESS - ’ . f 2 . i

“ , :
DOCUMENTS, LIVERPOOL '

BANK 9146 (2 LINES)

' TELEP;IONES:—{ Crospy 158. o 15th.A-llgl§$t":4g 38

WAVERTREE 1024,

Joseph Harger, Esq., | I
105, Roe Lane, Lo
SOUTHPQRT.

Dear Mr. Harger,
- Ret Chaucer Street and Meadow Street

We enclose a copy of a plan which we have
received from Mr. Hill, shewing how the area of 194 yards is
arrived at. Please return it to us in due course.

We saw Mr. Hill, personally, this morning
and he maintains that he has obtained the utﬁost price and
that such terns as have been offered are better than any
others which the Corporation have paid to land owners in the

’- neighbourhood. ‘? / a

By We inspected the plans last week and were

¥
‘informed that your land was set out for shop purposes but that
o . AN Aty A |
the idea was likely to be #ewiwed insofar as the Police have !
in mind the erection of premises for their use.  If this be
80, it may be that a mistake has been made in forwarding the .
objection to the plan, as already existing, and our-idea is ’

that, to make headway in order to obtain value for the site,

WP eI W R Yy
l;' h

plens should be submitted by you to the Corporation for the




. GONTINUATION 2 .......
A+
&

<

 Tvection of business premises on the land %3 such land
could then be offered to Purchasers with the benefit of the

plans.

Yours faithfully,
WWMMUM

R a




TeLEPHONE ) %5 A (\
Bank 9146 (2LiNES) B 00% t— gf’//i

_Joseph Harger, Esq.,

105, Roe Lane, Southporf.. .

Z P %4#%% ..

P4
%ﬂlwrtﬁw
1936
March. Re lieadow Street and Chaucer Street
to  WCalOW olPeEL &Nt LRhAUCEr olr'eel
1938
Decr. To professional charges for attendances upon

you conferring and advising as to the
Notices servec upon you for the compulsory
sale of the above property including
attendances upon the site and correspondence
with the Corporation and with Mr. Cain
relative to outstanding piece of land and
correspondence and attendances upon lr.
William Hill relative to the price to be
obtained and also perusing the Title Deeds
to ascertain area etc.

with th¢ compliments of,

e

A
gé;fgﬁ Vi 15th December 1938.




RECEIVED for THE CORPORATION OF LIVERPOOL the sum stated in primeed Fyeres |
£ X i -4 ON PAYMENT oF THIS | |
11y oY s b o

v ——:5 4 -~ & 4 16 ng tn =n ACCOUNT AT THE CITY
T TREASURER’S (CASH) OFFICE,

PRINTED HERE.

g |
U U fm. . R : ? . N ,
ACCOUNT No. o l
J | LHE RECEIPT WILL BE

City Treasurer.

CITY TREASURER’S (ACCOUNTS). OFFICE,

Mr. JosephHarger, MUNICIPAL BUILDINGS.
per Messrs. P.J.Hackett & ]}ﬁorgaﬂTELEPHONE 8720 Bank. ExTN. 17.)

9 Cook Street,
LIVERPOCL 2 U 1oth December. 1938.
Dr to THE CORPORATION OF LIVERPOOL. PLEASE QUOTE
HOUSING COMMITTEE. T o 1010) s S

9/11 Meadow Street and 1 in 5
Court Meadow Street.

Due Corporation on - ‘Apportionment Accounf £- 8 | 6

E. & 0.E.

_ H.22002(17114-0701811 ] ] , o o



7| RECETVED for THE CORPORATION OF LIVERPODL the sum stated m'ppmdﬁgum

4!%*_;“ e

P - ON PAYMENT OF THIS | -

koA % e B i % .
e u.;‘!£ ﬂ‘/‘ g SV 5 onke 15 %% | accoont ar mHE amy
: ~ TREASURER'S (CASH) OFFICE,

ACCOUNT Ne. Q____ :
j THE RECEIPT WILL BE

PRINTED HERE.

NS " City Treasurer,

CITY TREASURER’S (ACCOUNTS) OFFICE,

Mr., Joseph Harger, MUNICIPAL BUILDINGS,
per Messrs. P.d .Hackett & Morgan (TeLEpPHONE 8720 Bank. ExtN. 17)

9 Cook Street,
LIVERBOOL. 2. R 15th. Decembex. 1936..

IN ALL COMMUNICATIONS
PLEASE QUOTE

Dr to THE CORPORATION OF LIVERPOOL.
HQUSING COMMITTEE. e 300026

15 Meadow S‘cxfeet .

Due Corporation on Apportionment “ccount) £

o |
—
3
Ny

E. & O.E.
i

_ . _H.22002(17114-h701)811 o o L
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-4‘;. TRARDT

P.&J HACKETT & MORGAN,

SOLICITORS, 4 e
COMMISSIONERS FOR QATHS. 2 ‘ M
7 7

P.J.HACKETT. 2ﬂ
T.D.MORGAN. £
i e ) ,
JggeeRAPmc ADDRESS - f 2 .
& DOCUMENTS LiverpPooL” ;

Bank 9146 (2LINES). | m/SFEo zﬂth J : : 49? 4
’g@ = TELEPHONES =< GREAT CROSBY 4158 . S e TR amlal‘y,, .......... o.

CHILDWALL 1024 .

36sefh Harger Bsq.,.. _ 
ane, ;
SOU?HPOBT.,

Dear Sir,

Re land at the corner of Scotland Hoad»and
Hornby Street. Air Raid Shelter,

We enclose a Form of Clainm, in “
duplicate, for compensation for the requisitioning of the QQ
above land and shall be glad if you will sign each copy of é
the Form at the foot of the second page where we have .f
pencilled your initials. At the ssme time, will you A

klndly supply the answer to question 8 and show the date
on which possession of the land was taken by the Gorporatlan,
because Messrs. W. & J. Venmore tell us that they have not
got this information.

You will observe that the amount
claimed has not been stated and we shall be glad to have °
your instructions on this point. Messrs. W; & J. Venmore
say that it is extremely difficult to estimate the amount
of compensation to which yan“are'entitled as, unless you
were going to sell the land, no actual loss would be ;nvalve&y~i
They suggest that you claim a nominel amount of, say, £1. per ’
annum and reserve the right to make a further claim if a

Purchaser is found. The Act of Parliament does not meke



e
hy

“time when the expenses A% rEgpeet of

COMPZN 3/TTON (DZFLNCE) ACT, 1939

Gxtract of Provisions
S relating to Compensation
for taiing possession
of land or bullding

Section 2,-(1) The compensation payable under ihis Act‘

in rssncct of the taking possession of any land shall
fa L2

pu }

be the aggregate of the following sums, that is 10 say -

(a) -2 sws egual to the rent which might reasonably be
exnected to be payable by a tenant in occupation
of Tthe land, durincs the period for which
nossession of the land is retaincd in the
exercise of emergency nowers. under a leas:a
granted imvediately before the beginning of that
periocd whereby the tenant undertook to pav all
ustal tenant's rates and taxes and to bear the
cost of the renairs and insurance and the other
expenses,. 1f any, necessary to maintain tae land
in a state to command that rent, and

(b) a sum e unl to the cost of making cood any damage
to the land which may have occurred during the

. period for which possession thereof is so
retained (e:cegt in so far as the damage hss been
nadc “ood durin uh t Oeflod by a pers:n acting
on behall of Hlb ajesty), no account being taken
of fair wear and tnar or of damage caused by wWar
onerations. and o

(c) in a case where the land is agrlcultural 1and a
sum erual to the amount (if any) which might
reasonably have becn €3 xpected to be vayable in
addition to rent by an incoming tenant, in
resnect of things pnreviously done for the purpose:
of the cultivation of the land and in respect of
seeds, tlllages, growing crons and other similar
matters,; under a lease of the land granted
immediately before possession thersof was taken
in the exercise of emergency powers, and

(d) a sum equal to the amount of any expenses
reasonably incurred, otherwise than on beshalf of
His Majesty, for the purpose of comnliance with

ary directions givern oa rehalf of His Jaje Ty in
connection with the ta‘ln” possession of the
land:

C..{2) Any compensation under purqgraoh (a) of _
the oreceding’ subsectlun ..... shall be paid to
the person who for the time being would be entitled to

ccceupy the land but for the fact that possession thereof

is retained in the exercise of such nowers:

(3) Any compensation under naragranh (b) of
sub-section (1) of this section shall accrue due at the
end of the period for which possession of the land is
retained in the exercise of emergency powers, and shall
be paid to the person who is then the owner of the land.

- (8} Any compensation under paragraph (d) of
Sub—sectlon‘iééwﬁﬂﬁﬁhﬁﬁ.  tlapmmana 1l accrue due at the

D T T S . e L . ... 1
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CONTINUATION

“

/4

Joseph Harger, Jsq.

provision, however, for réggrving the right to increased
compensation in the future. The relative section provides,
in effect, that the compensation payable shall be the
aggregate of :-
(a) a sum equal to the rent which might
reasonably be exgectad to be pagable by a
tenant in occupation of the land.

(b) a sum equal to the cost of making good any
damage fo the land.

(e¢) a sum equal to the amount of any expenses
reasonably incurred for esrrying ont . . -
directions given in comnection with taking
possession,

but that no account is to be taken of any appreciation of

values due to the War,

The time limit for claims ig six months B 5

from taking possession, or six months from lst September

1939 which ever is the later. 2

If you will return the Forms'to us, duly
signed, with your instructions as to the amount to be
claimed, we will lodge them with the Town Clerk.

Yours faithfully,

‘,_ Q), W’T'%m
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CONTINUATION

1939 which ever is the later.

2‘ : . : RN ST \
doseph Harger, Nsq. .

provision, however, for reserving the right te increased.
compensation in the future. The relative section provides,
in effect, that the compensation payable shall be the
aggregate of :-
(a) a sum eqlal to the rent which might
reagonably be expeeted to be pa able by a
tenant in occupation of the lang

(b) a sum e%ga%hgo 21;8 cost of maklng gocd, any

(c) a sum eqlal to the amount of any expenses .
reasonably incurred for eareying B PR i

“directions given in commection with takmg

possession. |
but that no account is to be taken of any appreciation of

values due to the War,

The time limit for clms is six months %ﬁ

from taking possession, or #ix menihs. fxcm 1st Ssptsmber :

If you will return the Fems to us, &uly
gigned, with your ingtructions as to the amount to V
claimed, we will lodge them with the Town Clerk.
h Ymm falthfnlly,z )

i mmr

e




COPY, =

- e Century Buildi :
AV/1B 31, North Joha Street,
f.IvERPOOL, 2.

March 11th 1940.
Messrs. P. J. Hackett & Morgan,

9, Cook Street,
Liverpool, 2.

Dear Sirs, ]
1

Ve have today discussed with the Distriet Valuer
the wnmat wental tobe paid under the Compensation (Defeneej~ - —~=<
Act 1939 in respect to the above premises which you will remember
have been requisitioned as a site for the erection of an Air i

Raid Shelter. You will rgmember that in the claim signed by %
Mré Harger he suggested a rental of £10 per annum, tenant paying %
rates. 3

We fear that he will be disappointed tq learn that .
the rental su%gested by the District Valuer is only 5Z— er annum.
He states that this is assessed upon the full basis which are being
paid in all similar cases. e
) | ) Ry :: 3
Ve assure you that we have used every ¥0331ble ;
argument and have endeavoured to point out to the District Valuer ¥
that this land having been taken over prevents its development - 3

in other directions either by sale or by letting.

S The powers given to the authorities under the o
Compensation (Befencez Act 1939 are stringent however. We encloge -
a memorandum which sets out the main provisions of this Act and
we are left with the impression that ¥our Client has no alternpatiye
but to accept the present very low offer. It is of course %g: ¢
understood that all rates are to be paid by the Corporation ¢

that the premises will be properly re-instated as soon as the
present emergency ends and the property handed back.

~

If we can do anything further in the matter we s@ﬁll‘
be pleased to hear from you. . -

Yourswfaithfulljy
'« & J. Venmore. 4




g IR §

*P.J.HACKETT & MORGAN,

‘SQLICITORS,
cdMMISSIONERS FOR DATHS.

i
e P.J.HACKETT. z
. T.D.MORGAN. Encl 2‘ y :
=nel.. e .

7 TELEGRAPMIC ADDRESS - ; 2 . .
w“ ” 1
DocuMENTS, LIVERPOOL' / . {

TDM/SFN. .

A

" reamoes:d Sat Sl . <12k Maxch,  -79pA0.
J. Harger Bsq. "

105, Rod Lane, ‘ :

SOUTHPORT. |

Dear Mr. Harger, j

Re Air Baid Shelter, !

e s e Beotland Road-d-Hermby-Btreet-sitey --— o

Te enclose a copy of a letter which we

have to-day received from Messrs. W. & J. Vemmore and also
an extract from the Statutory Provisions relating to
Compensation upon which we shall be glad to have your

instructions. . , '3
Yours faithfully, ’



\
\\‘ ATELEGRAM%‘:—' TEL. : >CENTRAL 9032. ‘
“VENDORS.” LIVERPOOL, . ' :
o
W..étJ VENMORE , CENTURY BUILDINGS,

17th Februa.ry 19444 o

o ons ol p

(TIPS L. (aﬂ l

Yoo of ‘; @""

: : %Wafjé y

DEAR SIR/ (CR=DeD) , _

WAR DAMAGE ACT, 1o43. L

e o e S

176, 20%. Vauxhall Road, 24/26 Virgill Street.”

We beg to inform you that we have received from the War Damage Comg #ésion
notification that in their opinion the war damage to the above properiy”“mvolves

“ total loss "’ as defined in Section 7 of the War Damage Act, 1943 This is not a }

final decision by the Commission, who have stated their willingness to consider any y

~ written arguments-made on your behalf if their decision does not meet with your - -.—.g‘j'

31, NORTH JOHN STREET.
E;{ATE AGENTS, VALUERS ' ‘

AND : - LIVERPOOL, 2.
“PROPERTY AUCTIONEERS.

ARTHUR VENMORE, F.A.L
W- CECIL VENMORE, F.A.l.

approval. However, we have considered the position in relation to your property

and have come to the conclusion that no useful purpose would be served by disputing
the Commissions decision. Perhaps you will be good enough to let us know that
you agree with this advice in which case no further action need be taken until the
notification of the amount of compensation is received from the War Damage
Commission at which time we will communicate with you again. There is a right

of appeal if the amount of this compensation cannot be agreed by negotiation.

Yours faithfully, f‘é

N

A e




TELEGRAMS - i

XN ~ “Venpors| LiVERPOOL. ‘ Central 9032.

W.&J.VENMORE Gty Buidiongo
ESTATE AGENTS,VALUERS, 3/ Wj%%ﬂﬁg

AND
-2

PROPERTY AUCTIONEERS.

AV/LB

ARTHUR VENMORE, F.A.l.
W.CECIL VENMORE, F.A.1.

February 22nd 1944.

Joseph Harger_ Esq.,
105, Roe Lane,
Southport,

Dear Sir,

NO: 176 VAUXHALL ROAD

Further to our letter of the 13th January we beg
to state that the Corporation have now told us that they will not
defer any longer attending to the notices which they served us '
that the defective drain at the above had to be put right, They
state that unless the work is »ut in hand 2t once, they will
have no alternative but to take proceedings-through the Court,

We shall be obliged'if you will see us upon the :
subject at your earliest convenience,

The position is most unsatisfactory as it is obvidus
that the expense: of putting the drain right is not Jjustified by
the character of the premises, Both ourselves and the Corporation
have utterly failed to find elternative accommodation for the

tenant,
Yours falthfully, /ﬂv/”“zrﬁ



- a 3 el T T T I T T e e

TELEGRAMS - TELEI;HONE'—

“VeENDORS" LIVERPOOL. CENTRAL 9032 (2 Lines)

YENMORE : Continy Brudidinggs.
. ESTATS ';?ENTS.VA%UER'S. . " ‘ . W %p%@@f

" AND
PROFERTY AUCTIONEERS.

s

ARTHUR VENMORE, F.A.l.

W.CECIL VENMORE, F.A.I. JD/BVS .
_ JAMES_DODSON F.A.l, PA'S.L |
‘ VEYOR)
(GHARTERED SUR August 8+th 1945.
Joseph Harger Esq., 7 P

105 Foe Lane, ’ , -
<B outhport. : 2

Dear Lr.Harger,

NO. 203 YAUXHALL ROAD.

This property was included in the Vauxhall Road
Clearance Area before the war and it is now in such poor
conéition that ‘further pccupation is congicered by the Corporation

. to be dangerous. _ .  Accordingly the tenani.-hae uoved out and ... .
- we are not proposing to let the place again. We tunink you ought

| to be informed about this in case you sghould wish to raise any
| cuestion upon the Local Authorities decielon.

Yours faithfull¥,/4{i:>

e ’&/

/"‘
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TELEGRAMS:- TELEPHONE:-

. :-\ “VeNDORS LIVERPOOL. CENTRAL.9032 (2 Lines)

W.& J.VENMORE Gertiryy Bidilings
. BSTATEYAGENTS,VALUERS, 3. W%%g&é

AND

FROPERTY AUCTIONEERS.

ARTHUR VENMORE, F.A.Il.

W.CECIL VENMORE, F.A.l. JD/BW. ‘ August 27th 1945.

JAMES DODSON F. AL, F,a.r;

(CHARTERED SURVEYOR)

Joseph Harger Esq.,
105 Roe Lane,
Southport.

Dear Sir,

NO.207 VAUXHALL ROAD.

We have received a notice fxom the Liverpool Corpordtion
requiring us to demolish this property within 48 hours as it has
become dangerous. We have, therefore, obtained an estimate from

. our demolition contractors, Messrs. John Hearden & Co., who have

agreed to demolish the building and clear the §ité for the sum of

£48. You will appreciate that under the circumstances there is
no alternative but to get on with the job and we have accordingly

given Messrs. Rearden's instructions to procesd. We have had %o
arrange with the adjoining owner of No.205 for his building to be

pulled down at the same time and it has been agreed that the cost

will be shared equally between you and the adjoining owner.

So far as N0.203 is concerned this property was in a
Clearance Area before the war but has subsequently been declared a
total loss by the War Damage Commission and consequently we shall

endeavour to obtain the cost ofdemolition from the Commission. We

will let you know what happens about this later on.

Yours faithfuliizj;;7 ,

i

AN

N
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TeELEGRAMS - TELEPHONE -
“VENDORS, LIVERPOOL. CENTRAL 9032 (2 uines)
W. s\ VENMORE '
EAAN
-

A

ESTATE AGENTS.VALUERS,

AND
PROPERTY AUCTIONEERS.

«

ARTHUR VENMORE, F.A.Il.

sese vewonel AL JD/BWs | September §th 1945.
J. Hafgéf“ESq. o s ;ﬁqyéif '
105 Roe Lane, Tl ¥ [ he ;:W;; i

Southpozrt. ;§£2 foretd g ML
Dear Sir, fmfx A ‘@{ f %

* 4
SITE OF NO.203 VAUXHAL ROAD. 5 é,gcx% “%

Some years ago we had an enquiry from a person who was
prepared to buy the above site which contains about 45 sqg.yds., but
at the time you instructed us to quote & figure of £225., whidh we
are afraid was rather on the high side. We have just had another
enquiry as to whether you would sell this land and shall be much
obliged if you will kindly let us know whether you are prepared to
sell and if so what price you will accept. For your information
we think the land is worth about £2., per yard but suggest we should
quote £100 in the first instance.




T

T

_}?V BERRARUSIYS 34 . e
S i

J’f

W.2d. VENMORE

ESJ'?\TE AGENTS  YALUERS, -

iDear Sir,

TELEGRAMS- TELEPHONE-
“VENDORS LiVERPOOL. CENTRAL 9032 (2 Lines)

AND
PROPERTY AUCTI ON EERS.

ARTHUR VENMORE, F.A.l. AV/LB

WGECIL VENMORE, F.A.1.
R

J Harger Esqg.
. 105 ane,
éouthport

We thank you for your 1etter of the 18th instant returning

§ the Forms Val,5, which have come from the War Damage Commission and also

information as to the Probate Valuation in Gctcber 1931 and the silte
 value a8 quoted in the deeds,

The latter (267 square yards) 1s now valued by the War Damage
Commission at £135 or roughly 10/~ per yard. We do not advise

- objecting to this estimate,

As a matter of fact we do not think that it will be of much

;,use objecting to the whole valuations as they are slightly in excess of

the Probate valuation of 1936 If 1t 1s your wish however that we
should ask for an increase, we might submit the following:-

’ NO.%
' lgz Before damage £200 to £225

2 A\);’atfr do 60 £16§ | P.1.0.




o~

No: 26.
élg before damage - £225 to  £250
2) after do 75 75

Value payment £150 £175

Upon receipt of your instructions
take the necessary steps on your behalf,

Yours faithfully,

we shall
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;: - TELEGRAMS- . . ¢ TELEPHONE - :
i “VENDORS', LIVERPOOL. ' CENTrAL 9032 (2 LiNes) t
\ W. &a VENMORE -
ESTATE . AGENTS VALUERS, .
r PROPERT+ ::JDCTIONEERS
ARTH\a.VENMORE E.A.l. o ) T - =
C hEESHeNSRMORE Tl ~JD/EI. Oetober 10th 1945
{ [CHARTERED sURVEYOR) i P : ' -
Joseph Harger Esq.; v
- 105 Ree Lane, ¥ \ '
Southpert. S
3@33 Sir‘* | o ) 4_-— et s el P < e e " " ‘ . |
I HOS. /26 VIRGIL STREET,™ S e
| I .
{ The Dist;igt Valuer has now approa@hed us to agree the
| value payments in respect of the tetal loss eof the above pr@pertiegw
We sot out below the figures which were claimed and these which we
have been able to Provisienally agree with the Digtriet Valumer.
|
§ e24, Vir 11H8treet. ' ime - Agreement. _
%’“’“’ In its state before daﬁage ‘g225. T T g220. "“f"““*
i ZIn its state after damage _ 60, ___60. :
' Estimated value payment _£165. £160. §
| | Np.26 Virgil Street, i
; In its st te before damage £250. £230. ?
i * In its state after damage __I5. . |
; : Estimated value payment —

. ==l

7 ¥In our- ep&nien fﬁis'«rovisl@n&l sehd
fm%nabie and we ghould be mAch obliged i£y
irngtructions to ae@ep% them 38 soon as po

et 7

LN




C e % ; , ) :
> :,&j,’% TEL&GRAMS‘.-— - TeLEPHONE
ST S " ) . V"ENDORS L(VEépooL = ] . CE«\’{%RAL BO32 (2 LiNes)
.\‘ - ' { ,
P oA
W.& J.VENMORE
Em ESTPZTE,AGENTS VALUERS,

AND
PROPERTY AUCTHIONEERS.

&_i; - ,,;... A:RTHUR VENMORE, F. AL .
BT el W. CECH: VENMORE, F. A1 L 2 o T
T sames oBDSON, E.S.1, F AL , o
" (narrenes Sunverdn) AV /BW. July 23rd 1946.

JH al‘gér E=q.,
105 Roe Lane
Sauthporé.

“

Dear Sir,

e o We have now reseived from the War Damage Commission the -
e e ,aalae gaymeni figures in respect of the tota& koss of the above
b prepex -

ies. Th@ figures are as follew

ke o Eo.&@ %3”‘ P '£8§THQ. g; A
l 5 —

At w; Ho.l? Wauxhall Ro&d. £1&5~§,\ﬁ. e /ﬁrfq,
W,W'I o : .

i *" These properties were in@luded in cleamanss Arsas‘befg&&
the war an accordingly the compenSaﬁion is b"wff oR ﬂ&%ﬂ :
waluo. : ue have cbnsidered the Rigites - ‘
Leas( Wo—shatl—pe g

T GUEROTTTY @aecepks' them, 80 that a.s' and Whén value peymity
' are made you uill in a position to recelveiths sume. ue.

v by

4/!
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TELEGRAMS - , TELEPHONE:- - =

“VenpDoRrs| LIVERPOOL. CENTRAL 8032 (2 unes)

W.&J.VENMORE . %@W
ESTATE . AGENTS VALUERS, - ’ %W%@%%;

AND
Z

+ 1 M
PR D

PROPERTY AUCTIONEERS.

ARTHUR VENMORE, F. A. L. JD/B‘w -
W. CECH. VENMORE, K A.). * C

" AAMES DODSON, F.S. 1, F. A.l.
| CICHARTERED SURVEYOR)

?

October 22nd 1946.

Joseph Harger Esq.,
105 Roe Lane, -
Southport. ' '

Dear 8ir,

NOS. 84426 VIRGIL STREET.

- You will remember that we recently gettled the war damage
compensation in respect of the total loss of the abdve p roperties
and have now had an enquiry as to whether you would sell the

Pt and if so at what price. The War’'Dgmage Commission

reckoned the site of the two properties were worth £135 and if the
Local Authority bought them they would do so &t this figure. TBnder
these circumstances we suggest that you give us instructions te \
quote £200 fe our enquirers and we will see if we can get them to
make us a reasonable offer. Please let us have instructions as e

soon as possibles
Yours faithfully, m>




e
TELEGRAMSSG . TELEPHONE:-
| QQ “VeNnDORS, LIVERPOOL. ) CENTRAL 9032 (2 Lines)

v

W.£J.VENMORE Conting Budidings.
ESTAT’L;-Z AGENTS VALUERS, | | j/M%%é&f,

AND
FROPERTY AUCTIONEERS.

ARTHUR VENMORE, F. A} AV/LB

W. CECIL VENMORE, F. A.l.
JAMES DODSON, F.S.luFoaid.

IcHA—ﬁ:ERED SURVEYOR) Novgmber 28th 1946.

Joseph Harger Esq.,
' 105, Roe Lane,
Southport,

Dear Mr Harger, : é
VERNON HOUSE, SCOTLAND ROAD "

: :I made 1t my business to person&lly inspect
. this. site this morning and must tell you frankly that I am entirely
convineed that our Mr :Berry was perfectly correct when he gtated that
3 the wall earrying the new advertisement sign 1s:not yours bubt belongs
to Noi243. I cgn only imagine that either you must have been -

];s;a$£a;4ﬂuum4¥ea sai@»ﬁka$. hesold-well-of-Vernan.Hang pulled
down or slternatively ;jthat it has been pulled down since you saw i“; '

| E There 1s smple evidence that the wall was pulled down,as the 9" fobtings
; are plalnly to be seen showing sbove the level of the ground. Vernon-

‘ S‘* House was evidently aitwo storey bullding as the: outline of the roof

: ~\&\is shown by weather marks on the gable wall of N9:243, The wall in
| Aquestion has not been;rendered in cement or prepared for gn advertising
' sign. Qe 285 LY F L35«

I would be personally very much obliged if you
; would mske 1t your business to go round and confirm thege facts by
b looking at the property yourself

A,

' Under these circumstances I think you will agree
that we can only approach the adjoining owner (No:243) upon two grounds
%§- (a) That he trespassed on your land to fix the advertisemnt sigi

) (b) That the new advertisement sign projects from 3" to 4" over your
LN 18.1'15.

- I do not think that (a) means very much as trespass

.\ 18 not a erime unless damage 1s also involved but under (b) we might
%et the adjoining owner to allow you to participate %o some eX$en An

”\ he reEE~EE’£§ggiyea. I rather doubt 1t however, = —

shall be very pleased to see you again gbout
\13 matter bﬁt I shall be in London all next week,

) ‘ \ With kind regards, :
. Yours falthfully, W



TELEGRAMS- TELEPHONE=- o ' ‘
. N “Venpors, LiverpooL. ) CENTRAL 9032 (2 Lines) ’

| S, R
W.&J.VENMORE | WW i
ESTATE . §GENTS, VALUERS, 7. W%%M

AND
P

PROPERTY AUCTIONEERS.

ARTHUR VENMORE, F. A.lL AV/LB

W. CECIL VENMORE, F. A I

A D s N December 20th 1946,

J.Harger Egq,,
105, Roe Lane, . .
Southport, . : o
¢ o : Ve

Dear Mr Hgrger, . 71}

N0S:23/27 & 46 BOSTOGK STREET -

Since our interview on Tuesday last I have been
looking into this matter and I find that all the above houses have
been the subject of a "value payment" claim by us on your behalf
from the War Damage Commission.

If we can prove that you héﬁs been put to expenseW}f,
in clearing the sites I believe that we can make a further claim. ‘The
only item I see in our books 1s a payment to G.Harding & Sons on ;
June 23%rd 1942 of £35, If you will kindly look up the vouchers : 3
which were sent to you with the statement to the end of June 1942 %aé
let us have thig receipt we shall see what can be done, 3

SITE OF VERNON HOUSE ,;_“' r

I have written to Mr Ellis, the adjoining owner,, _
with regard to the advertising sign. Today I had a telephone mesgige
from Arthur Maiden Ltd., Adwertising Contractors,that it had been
passed to them and that they were looking into the matter and the¥ :
will communicate with us further, ' e

B T e S

"I am under the impression that you have already R EE

been notified as to the result. - In any ‘case I recite below the T

agreed figures:- . Ll | L
No:  _Before Damage ;éff ‘

46 - £80 J ‘2

(continued) .

| .

. 1 pd




te]

e e T

NO: 203 VAUXHALL ROAD .

We are in cloge Lough.mith MessrsrTate & 1 le Ld.
in this connectiof and hope to receive an o sho ¥ty w"ﬂ we
shall report to you.

May I take éhis opportunity of sending you every
good wish for Christmas and the New Year, '

Yours sincgrely,,

SR
-

. u.-_'.‘. — *

L e SEEIT
T e




h 24/26 Virgil Street.
L46 Bostock S8treet.

-%#,,23/27 Bostook Btreet.
‘!03.10/16. 46 Denison Street.

L 203 Vauxhall Road.
!q; No.176 Vauzhall Road.

F f,,t, {u, tw@d HLL; _J“-’as,'e‘?t_‘b

.\.- 4\{-4‘2 ' 'r ‘{q AR
} s ylb

{

i ' i ég A w“{? [fw ‘;
\ o b s
Tusr W

!

il
”’3/27 /MHC"‘“’J
;wx’-‘f‘{ Jlf .?fd

b

ER_PROPERTIE
WAR DANAGE
_¥. & J.VENMORE, . PROVIQIONAL, SETYLEMENT.
fore er Value Before er val
2475. 2135. £340. 2450, £135. £315. y,
: K
8o. 35. 45. 8o. 35. gj‘“&“d f},w{
; = ot HLT
195' 1050 %" 195' 105‘ Y/ ’ fL? vj
Included in Qlearance Orders. After damage value for war dmm.go___lgreed at:-
Fo.1l0. £3900 %f .. {
10'012/16 L £83° L S r ‘ ,"
30-46- * ‘1400 :

Included in Clearance Order. After value for *‘: damage agreed at £85.

I'tzoludld in Clearance Order. After value for *n: damage agreed at £125.
. _;" .




TeLEGRAMS -
PR “WVenpors, LIVErRPOOL,
o

TELEEHONE-
CENTRAL BO32 (2 uines)

“W.&J.VENMORE

ESTATE . AGENTS ,VALUERS,
AND
PROPERTY AUCTIONEERS.

ARTHUR VENMORE, F. AL
W.CEGIL VENMORE, F.A.L
JAMES DODSON, F.S.1, F A,

{CHARTERED SUHVEYOR5 o AV/BW.

December 30th 1946. -

‘Joseph Harger Esq.,
105 Roe Lane,

Southport. : 3
Degr Mr.Harger
| " _N0.243 SCOTLAND RoaD. 343 W

We have now heard-from the Advertlsing Contractors

who have the advertieement on the wgll adjoining your property
waﬁéqthsy»have agreed to pay an acknowledgement right of £1.0.0.

per amnum in respect of the sFespess-ever-your land. We enclose

the agreement herewith and shall be glad if you will sign Tt -emé — -

return it to us as soon as possible, provided of course you are
agreeable to the terms and conditions laid down in-is.

. You:cs faithfully,




TOWN CLERK'S OFFICE

MUNICIPAL BUILDINGS

W. H. BAINES, G.B.E.. LL.M., LIVERPOOL 2

Town CLERK

TELEFHONE No. CENTRAL 8433

PLEASE ADDRESS LETTERS
THE TOWN CLERK

DEFENCE (GENERAL) REGULATIONS,1939

To: Messrs.W.& J.Vemmore,
31,North John Street,
Liverpool, 2.

TAKE NOTICE that, acting on behalf of a
Competent Authority, I have this day given
up possession of the

Land on the FNorth side of Hornby
Street, Liverpool,

" of which possession was taken by me on the
17th day of October,1939 in exercise of
the powers delegated to me under and by
virtue of Regulation 51 of the Defence
(General) Regulations,1939,

‘ Town Clerk,
Dated this 5th day of March,l1947.

Please quote C,74/61.P.



Forwm 2.
COMPENSATION (DEFENCE) ACT, 1030.
Requisition Noc7¢/£/ s

N.B.--This form should be completed in TRIPLICATE and all three copies
sent to :— '

THE TOWN CLERK, . :
MUNICIPAL BUILDINGS,
LIVERPOOL, 2. | ¥

Notice oF CLAIM FOR MAKING GOOD DAMAGE UNDER SECTION 2 (1) (b) OF THE
ACT IN RESPECT OF THE TAKING OF POSSESSION OF LAND AND/OR BUILDINGS
ON BEHALF OF HIs MAJESTY.

1
(1) Name of Claimant Joseph Harger

Address 105, Roe Lane, Southport,

-

Business or description.

92) Situati d ise descripti ¢| Site situated on the North side |
: () ltlfé 1;;10;;;57 fﬁ;ﬁiﬁﬁoﬁiﬁrfp on e of Hornby Street and wes‘c side of !
= ST . — | Becotland Road. . e

L
i
e ,‘.w(i;.. -

(8) Nature of interest. Freeholder | C

(4) Value of land and/or buildings requisi- £3, per yard
tioned at date of taking possession. :

1
(5) Particulars of mortgages,¥charges or ’ B
other incumbrances, stating names and Nil ’ T
addresses of mortga,gees chargees or ’ \ .

(6) Date possession ta,ken by epmpetent 17th 'October l9§9
u+hor1ty , B

5th March 1947 oy




.

(8) Particulars of claim showing in detail

(a) the items of damage occurring to AT
the land and/or buildings during S;itev"'lef t unlevellled‘
the period of possession in respect U
of which compensation is claimed.

(b) the amount claimed as equa,l to One hundred and fifteen pOunds (ﬂl5)
the cost of making good each.of ’

such items of damage. (see attached estimate)
| DATED the day of 19 Y
Signature of Claimant ' : : B - '
Name and address of Solicitor (if any) ‘ . o
|
Name and address of Surveyor (if any) :
Yoo :




CoPY

AV/LB

March 14th 1947,

Megars Arthur llmiden Lt4,,
Advertising Contractors,
24, Hount Plepsant,
Liverpool, 3,

Dear Sirs,

We have now heord from our client the owner of the
vacant land formorly the site of Mosi1239/241 Scotland Moesd in
reforcnge to your lotter of the 27th December last, He 1s not
satisfied with your ﬁ?bpﬂﬂai to oompenaate him for trespass upon
his land in fixing the sign on Mot 243 BScotland "oad and he instructs
:?xe to {Equest you to take innediate st pa to remove the sign fron

N8 gable,

- Ve ghall be pleased to hear from you that this is
bsing done,

Youra falthfully,

(8igned) W, & J.VEMNMORE,



o

FELEGRAMS~ -

\e

.. VENMORE

E.STA‘I‘E AGENTS VAhUERé

AND
PROPERTY AUETIONEERS.

ARTHUR VENMORE, F.A.f. AV/LB

W.CECIL VENMORE, F. AL

JAMES DODSON, F.S.t, FL A, L
{CHARTERED SURVEYOR)

JosephAHarger Egq.,
105, Roe Lane,
Southport.

Dear Mr Hagrger,

“VenpDors” LIVERPOOL..

TELEPHONE:- ’ ‘ ?
LENTRAL 9032 (2 Lines)

‘March 14th 1947.

-~

- I ém gsorry that I missed you when jyou
called here today, I came in shortly after you left, I have

to go to London this afternocon anB shall be working in North Wales
next week. I may probgbly be here the week after,

MERTISING SIGN, NOS magow ROAD

e irms e i e

I enclose a letter whigh I have written ta

Messrs Arthur Malden-Ltd., the Advertising Contractors- concernsd]

I trust that you agree with what I have saild and T shall let you :
know when I hear from them in reply. .

I shall certainly not advise the fixing

of any notice board over their sign as it might involve you in %

litigation

With kind regards,

- Yours falthfully, C/M/fff ‘ .




TELEGRAMS - TELEPHONE:-

*Venpors” LIVERPOOL.. - CENTRAL Q032 (2 Lines)

W.& J.VENMORE SR WMW |
| ESTATE ~AGE|§TS \TIAL.UER'S. : T 3/% f %&ﬁéc .

AND
PROPERTY AUCTI ONEERS.

ARTHUR VENMORE, F.A.I. . -
W. CECIL VENMDRE, F Al B . B '
JAMES DODSON, F.S.1, F ALt . .
(CHARTERED SURVEYOR]) T : - n&r@‘h 18'Eh 1947,

Joseph Harger Esq.,
105 Roe Lane,
Southport.

Dear ﬁr.ﬁa:cger ’

We had & call this week from a repr:seg?:ﬁige of
the Bill Posting Company who have the advertisement w B ;
partly on your land in Scotland Read. They ask for what sum yeu
would be prepared to settle the matter and we shall be glad if
you will let us know what figure we may accept so that the Bill

iﬁ:ting Gempa.ny may leave the advertisement in its present place.

R - P VN [ i e L H - i ’i

o me

YOUIS f&ithfﬂlly,/ 7 - LT et

N ‘ - < .
A" “UR MAIDEN LTD.
£ wtising Contractors OFFICE REFERENCE.......cp csmerrreennes
24 Mount Pleasant ‘{ag‘
W - ‘
LIVERPOOL 3 ,,;{ N
£

In consideration of your paying me an acknbwledgement of...... £1..06...080 i,

per M I, the undersigned, hereby grant you the right of free access over my land and

. prenmises to the property 51tuate at....... 243, .. 8cotland..Road,..Liverpood......ccomee...

........................................................................ for the purpose of erecting and maintaining

advemsements upon the said property for such term and perlod as you may rent and ‘éecupy.
ﬁ:; SRRl AUVELHSIAE SI-wevetevserissreseesseseseereresesenseanas e LTI T

' 1 have the sole nghts of granting you access to the said property and hereby undertake

e that no power of entry or similar easement shall be given by me to "any individual, firm, or

o company - requiring access for the purpose  of maintaining and exhibiting advertisements on

 the said property. :
E ........... e f
. Signed iieiiniiiiiiei e O DaLe.eeneeniireeeeeere iteneereereeeeeeresareans ..
E ~ State whether owner, agent, or tenant...... O RO S
F : / / c
Address .......ooiieeiiiii e g M {‘

i .

- ~- I‘



TeELEGRAMS- TELERHONE=

Venbpors) LIVERPOOL. CENTRAL 9032 (2 Lines)

¢
=4

“’f‘ .
W% J.VENMORE - . WW
;sTA'hs AGENTS,VALUERS, 3/%%%%5

AND
PROPERTY AUCTIdNEERS.

. ARTHUR VENMORE, F.A.l.
W.CECIL VENMORE, F.A.1

1. AV/BW. . "~ March 28th 1947.

JAMES DODSON, F. S bigsd
(CHARTERED Sui

Joseph Harger Esq.,
105 Roe Lane,
Southport.

Dear Mr. Harger,

We recently wrote to you about the advertisement
on the wall in Scotland Road and asked you for further instructions
on the offer from Messrs. Arthur Maiden. - In the meantime,’
another firm have come along and made us an offer of £15.p.a., ’and ‘
rates for an advertising structure to e erected on the site, 20! long
by 10' high. Apparently this would 'cover Messre.Malden's !
- 7777 advertisement but that ‘does not‘seem to ccneern’the firm whe’have made

— - - —this new offer.— v - ——— nase

e e
e e e

will you please 1 have instructions as soon

a8 possible.




A

F

-

. 5_;» ‘Contmctorg to DEMOLISHING. . EXCAVATING A SPECI_ALITY. Divectors : JOHN REARDEN.
© =T MERSEY DOCKS AND '
“HARBOUR BOARD.

JOHN REARDEN, JNR. . °
J.S. REARDEN,

~ VARIOUS CORPORATIONS. JOHN REARDEN & SONS weoo Ltd. A. REARDEN.

T Ry Bio T e CohitFactors; o | Yards:
A Classe ‘CE :
SECgI\ICD“fﬁ:éD 5 Etruscan Road, Stoneycroft, o ggﬁ;‘éﬁf;
BUILDING MATERIALS Liverpool, 13. 12 BURROUGHS GARDENS.

AND PLANT FOR SALE.

our Ref.JSR/00.

LIVERPOOL RD., Tarbock.

Telephone STONEYCROFT 3871.

-

April 3rd . ISAT.

Yours Verbal over Phone.

- liesers W.J.Veamore _ Site of late Vernon House

Zstate Agents Scolland Road.LIVERPOOL.
3I North John Street ) ) - - - J.:g???-?f
LIVERPOOL.B, - S .

" pear sirs,

We thank you for your enquiry and have pledauroa
in quoting you,as under,for work requirei at above site.

Yours faithfully. _
FOR AND ON Benncr ur i

JOHN REARDEN & SONS (L’ppol) Li .-

.M‘m&mp .

We will undertake to supply all labour,tools,ete. required.
exeeavate,load up and remove the whole of the surplus debris
on the above site (Betimated at B850 Cubs Yards.) supply all
havlage and tips required.pay all tip fees.

Leave the whole of the site level to the pavement of the various
roadways and cover samé with a 3% layer of aghes and roll,

Ail for the £115~-+0--0 (One Bﬁndreé & Fifteen Pounis,)

#
A



Tl RPISES ST R o T

TELEGRAMS - TewrBHONE -

*VeNDORS, LivERPOOL. CENTRAL 9032 (2 uines)

'W.&J.VENMORE | Wﬁm@%

ESTATE AGENTS,VALUERS, 3{%%%%&5 |

AND
PROPERTY AUCTIONEERS.

ARTHUR VENMORE, F.A.S.
wW. CECIL VENMORE, F. A_l.

VMERABRRISWATES S AV/BW, | - - April 9th 1947.

R U

Joseph Harger Esq.,
105 Roe Larme ,
Southport.

Dear 8ir,

We have received the enlosed claim forms from the
Liverpool Corporation in connection with the de-requisition of
the site at the corner of Hornby Sireet Whlch was used for an
N.F.8. Tank.
- We have got an estimate of the cost of levelling ~ )
the site and this amounts to £115. - - . : —

Will you please sign all four (4) copies of the
claim form,and return them to us as soon as p0531ble so that we
can send them in to the Town Clerk.

~

Yoars faithfully,

| 4
00 T et

s

e




s
o
TELEGRAMS~ TELEPHONE:-
*Venpbors| LiverpooL. CENTRAL 9032 (2 Lines)

W.&J.VENMORE | Cortiry Boeeldinngos
ESTATE AGENTS,VALUERS, 3/%%%7@7/%6&4

: AND
PROFPERTY AUCTIONEERS.

ARTHUR VENMORE, F.A.L AV/LB

W.CECiIL. VENMORE, F. Al

JAMES DODSON, F.S.1., F. AL
(CHARTERED SURVEYOR)

May 1st 1947.

Joseph Harger Esq.,
105, Roe Lane,
Southport,

Dear Mr Harger, -
243 & a0 Bue? %

SITE - NO: 247 SCOTLAND ROAD -

I have had a further interview with Mesgsrs Arthur _

ilaiden Ltd,, the Advertising Contractors for the sign on the édjoining

rﬂgﬁsw%&h&&ﬁwwAfter,som§~difficulty I have persuaded them to agree to pay

a rentel of £10, 0, O, per annum to you for this éignQ -

May I have your instructions to settle the matter

upon this basis.

Yours faithfully, r“/<




v TELEGRAMS— TELEPHONE:- 3
.o “VENDORS LIVERPOOL JCENTRAL 9032 (2 Lines) .. i

W sfa VENMORE o %W%?}%% ﬁ
: 3 N Non i .  \f3?~T @

ESTATE. N@@NTS;‘MALUER$,

T AND
PROPERTY AUCTIONEERS.

ARTHUR MENMORE, F. A.lL. AV/LB

W. CECiL VENMORE, F.A L
JAMES DODSON, F.S.I, F. A, .

(cHARTERED su§\-gvoa) ' A ’ Hay 30th 19470 ) 1

' Jeseph Harger Esq., . C ‘ o |

- 5, Roe Lane, . -
Southport,

Dear Mr Harger,

SITE OF NO1243 SCOTLAND ROAD

-

: I have been waiting to hear from you in
reply to my letter of the lst instant when I told you that I had’
managed to get Messrs Arthur Mgiden Ltd. to agree to pay a rental
of £10. per annum for their sign, Would 1t help fto settle this
dispute 1. I_gould.pgsaibly persuade Malden's to lnereazse their

—offer to £1H7 T sm amt@'ﬁmre that I cam g@t Tt Put-willi—do -
my begt,

e v .

Your early instructions ian; nuch ohlige.

Yours falthfully, MIV(

U SRR 3

N ST
LR




TELEGRAMS - TELEPHONE -
“VeNDORS, LivERPOOL. CENTRAL 9032 (2 LinEs)

W.% d.VENMORE Gerntiry Bualdorngo

ES‘TA';’E AGENTS,VALUERS, 3/%@%%%&5 *‘

AND
PROPERTY AUCTIONEERS. -
S ) ’ 2

ARTHUR VENMORE, F.A.l. D
W. CECIL VENMORE, F. A.1. J LB
JAMES DODSON, F.S.1, F. A,
(CHARTERED SURVEYOR)

November 11th 1947.

Joseph Hprger Esq.,
105, Roe Lane, o
: Soutiport. ' ¥';

Dear Sir, - 3 - | "

({fs‘ +NOS 2 T /V‘/A'Hu“"? ahé
4/26 VIRGIL s REET .
Mw]/"‘/ ,ﬁ;‘ NOS: 25/47 & 46 BOSTOCK STREET Gerv _JCW»»***% :

We now enclose herewlith cheques from the War Damage g
Commission in respect to the "total losses" of the above properties.
The amounts include the 45% increase recently announced by the ;
Government plus 24% interest from the date of the damage. , L

We also enclose a statement setting out the position
of your accounts in our office together wlth a note of our feesg
for assessing the war damage and tdal loss with the District Valuer.

.
'i
Yours faithfully, ;;::7 ' _h%

P o




TELEGRAMS-
“VENDORS, LIVERPOOL.,

W.&J.VENMORE

ESTATE AGENTS,VALUERS,
AND
PROPERTY AUCTIONEERS.

ARTHUR VENMORE, F.A.l.
4. W.CECIL VENMORE, F. A.l.
JAMES DODSON, F. &7, FrATT:

(CHARTERED SURVEYOR) i JD/NL.

Mr. Joseph Harger,
- 105, Roe Lane,
Southport.

TELEPHONE:-
CENTRAL 9032 (2 uines)

%é;¢a§2%34L5%Zzaé%é%?za

H Ntk Fodorsr Toroett

L —

17th ﬁovember;»% e
‘ . ;

!
Dear Sir, o -
RE_LAND IN HORNBY STREET.
Messrs. Vernon's have applied to us for the use of the above
land as a Car Park during the day and offered us a rental of £20 !
per annum payable quarterly.

views on the matter.

Yours faithfulXy,

We should be glad_to“haxe.yaunw_-“u,jmkﬁfvw;

T ' Tt
S



“TELEGRAMS- ’ TELEPHONE - )
« "VeNDORS, LIVERPOOL.. CENTRAL 9032 (2 Lines),

N

il ,
W.&J.VENMORE - Gortny % ,
EEH?TEiAGENTSN%LUERS, ‘ | -4%4?/Zé;;§é;42§2§%/;2é£%z§

=5 AND
PROPERTY AUCTION EERS.

B
ARTHUR VENMORE, F.A.lL

W. CECIL. VENMORE, F.A.L AV/LB

JAMES DODSORN, F.R.I.C.S.,F.A.L
(CHARTERED SURVEYOR)

January 8th 1948.

Joseph Hgrger Esq,,
. 105, Roe Lane,
g Southport,

RO S

Dear.Sir, ) _ ,
| SITE OF VERNON HOUSE

We are pleased to remort that,after very considerable
7 Qifficulty,we have succeeded in arranging for Messrs Arthur Maiden Ltd.,
~the Advertising Contractors, to pay you an annual consideration of
Twenty péundsn%£20) for the trespass they have committed in fixing
g their advertlsing sign against the geble of No:243 Scotland Rogd. “1
a" It is proposed that this payment should commence from the lst Yanuary
1948, - To put the matter in order we shall be obliged 1f you will
sign the enclosed trespass agreement before a witnegs and return 1t
to us. ' ‘ ‘

There are several matters which the writer (Mr Arthur
Venmore) would like to discuss with you. He will not be at this office
during next week, but will be here on Wednesday and Thursday, the
2lst and 22nd instant, if you could call then, o

We remain,

Yours falthfully,

ST S  SUR U

b




TELEGRAMS:- TELEPHONE:-

“VeNDOoRrS, LIVERPOOL. CENTRAL 9032 (2 Lines)

W.. J.VENMORE %@M
ESTATE AGENTS,VALUERS, 3/ W%/@%ggz

AND
PROPERTY AUCTIONEERS. ©r 2
— AV/LR . [ <.

ARTHUR VENMORE, F.A.Il.
W.CECIL VENMORE, F. Al

™
JAMES DODSON, F.S. I, F. Al 7
(CHARTERED SURVEYOR)

Janusry 23rd 1948,

Hoseph Hgrger Esq.,
105, Roe Lane, . L
Southport. R

Degr 8ir, -

TR %
S-ﬁ.i--«' A v

We refer toefhr letter of the 8th instant
nd repret thet you were not abld to call here to see the writer.
r Arthur Venrmore) this week as then suggested, 3
We shall be obliged if you will sign and return
the Trespasgs Agreement which we sent you so that we may disnose of
this odtstanding matter,

Yours faithfully,

TO
ARTHUR MAIDEN LTD.
?  Advertising Contractors
24 Mount Pleasant
LIVERPOOL 3

In consideration of your paying me an acknowledgement of
per annum, I, the undersigned, hereby grant /Ou ‘the right of free access over my land and
pretnises to the property situate at... 108§ 239 241 Scotland Roed .
' Liverpool

........................ A s veersutasseasnrecrrirancerrssnnrasneereras

advertisements upon the said property for such
such advertising site No: 243 Scotland

I have the sole rights of granting you access to
that no power of entry or .similar easement shall be™=g by
company requiring access for the purpose of maintaining an
the said property.

‘purpose of erecting and maintaining
period as you may rent and occupy
Liverpool

and hereby undertake
ko any individual, firm, or
exhibiting advertisements on

...................................................................................................................................
B R R e R R T T R R R R I T
...................................................................................

..................................................................................................................

B R R R A e



s REIcs <o

TELEGRAMS~ TELEPHONE:-

.L “VeNDoRrs' LIVERPOOL. ’ CENTRAL 9032 (2 Lines)

W.& J.VENMORE %W%W%
ESTATE- AGENTS VALUERS ‘ 3/% / :%%Z,

AND
PROPERTY AUCTIONEERS.

ARTHUR VENMORE, F.A.L

W. GECIL VENMORE, FA.l AV/LB
JAMES DODSON, F.R.1.C.S,F.A.L
(CHARTERED SURVEYOR)

»

February 23rd 1948,

'S

105, Roe Lane,
Bouthrort.

Dear Sir,

The writer (Mr Arthur Venmore) will be
very pleased 1f vou can meke it convenient to call to see him
sonmetime this week, There are a number of imdortant metters
Which he Would like to discuss with vou.

o

s —— e e e em o~

Flease brvnr with you the form of Twesnﬁss
Agreerent re Site of Vernon H-use which ve gent to you on the
8th January.

We trust that your inability to renly to
our previous letters has not been cansed by -1llness,

5 Mr Venmore will have to go to Chester on
Thursday morning but will be back soon after 3 p.m. He will not

be here after 12 noon on .Fridey next, the 27th instant, Any other
time will suit him,

Yours'faithfully,

T P T T

A
o
o4
{

Joseph Harger Ecq, ‘ e

S

]
JRUIVREP® |



S TELEGRAMS— . : TELEPHONE o ;

{ ”/, - - - “VemMDors L.wam;ooL CENTRAL 9032 (2 Lines)
G

% Y

‘W.&J.VENMORE Cerntirnyy Buclttingo
ESTATE AGENTS,VALUERS, | 3/%@%%%&5

AND
PROPERTY AUCTIONEERS.

ARTHUR VENMORE, F.A.l.
AW GEGIHE VENMORE, F AL AV/LB

JAMES DODSON, F. S/, FL AL}
{CHARTERED SURVEYOR)

Mareh 9th 1948,
Joseph Harger Esd.,

105, Roe Lane,
Southport.

Dear 8ir,

: You will remepber that we wrote you a fortnight
ago  agking you to try and make it conVenient to eall here to see
the writer, Mr Arthur Vemmore,

"He will be here during the next two or three

‘ days and we shall be muech obliged 1f you could mgke it convenient
- — - Lo -conme, ££~th¢s is imp@s%ﬁ%le,”kiﬁé&?*iﬁt“ﬁS“hEET"Lsum NAVLZ =

Yours faithfull-:/s/s/‘/‘_/(




' TELEGRAMS- ‘TELEPHONE®-

“Venoors| LIVERPOOL. * i CENTRAL 9032 (2 unes)

W.&J. VENMORE %”@%%% |
&sfi;mz .AGENTS,VALUERS, 3/%%%%%&5

AND
PROPERTY AUCTIONEERS.

ARTHUR VENMORE, F. AL

W.CECIL VENMORE, FA.L AV/LB
. EAMES. DODSON, F.R,I.C.S,F Al
(CHARTERED SURVEYOR)

August 13th 1948,
Joseph Harger Esq., .
105, Roe Lane, - ‘
Southport 3 b

' 3,2 ¥
Dear 8ir, | § 4&04 %51‘1 2? : /Vjﬁ(’f

SITE OF VERNON HOUSE 9 Ao 26

A We wrete to you on the 8th Janusry and on several

subsequent occasions, stating that we had been gble to arrange with
Mesgsrs Arthur Maiden Ktd. Advertising Contractors, te pay you an
annual consideration eof £20 égwenﬁx<gggpds) for the trespass-they

— - ~~have gomfitted In fixing thelr advertising sign againast the gable

' of No:243 Seetland Road. It was proposed that_this payment should
commenece from the 1st January 1948 and on the 8th January they handed
us thelr cheque for £20 as the first instalment,

We wrote you immediately asking you to sign the
trespass agreement whidh we then enclosed before a witness and to
return it to us, The whele matter hgs been held up including
the cashing of the cheque, which we hold, pending your reply and
the recelipt of the trespass agreement,

We really do feel that this matter should be disposed
of without further delay and we shall be obliged if you will let us have
the agreement and gignify your approval so that if necessary we can
have the cheque re-dsted and paid to your aeccount,

-

Yours faithfully,



TELEGRAMS -
“VEeEnDORS” LIVERPOOL..

W.& 3. VENMORE

ESTATE AGENTS,VALUERS,
AND
Pm PERTY AUCTIONEERS.

ARTHUR VENMORE, F.A.1,

W. CECIiL. VENMORE, F. AL A‘I/LB

JAMES DODSON, F.R.1.C.S., F Al
(CHARTERED SURVEYOR) !
' 1

Joseph Harger Esqg.,
105, Roe Lane,
,_Southport.

Dear Mr Harger,

TELEPHONE:-
GENTrRAL 9032 (2 Lines)

Y Noelh Fotre Soroed

August 26th 1948,

SITE OF VERNON HOUSE

I am disappointed that you have not replied to

my letter of the 13th instant,

I would eeally like to get this

matter disposed of upon the lines suggested in my previous letters.
Please therefore let me have the Trespass agreement which is 1n
~your hands and your instructions as to whether I may close therdeal.

If you prefer to see me personally, I may say
that I shall not be here during next week, but hope to be at the
office on the 8th, 9th and 10th of September,

Yours faithfully,
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" PLAISTOW 'WHARFREFINERY, VIGTORIA DOCKS, LONDON,E.[6.

ALL COMMUNICATIONS TO BE ADDRESSED TO THE COMPARY. ' %t

TELEPHONE:
NORTH 2161 (&'Lmes).

TELEGRAMS:
LOVLANE, LIVERPOOL.

REGISTERED OFFICE:
52,CADOGAN SQUARE, LONDON,SW.I_ " :
SUGAR REFINERIES: LovE LANE SUGAR REFINERY,
LOVE LANE REFINERY, LIVERPOOL,3. .
THAMES REFINERY, SILVERTOWN, LONDON,E.I6.

LivErRPOOL,3.

A éUR REF. I YOUR REF. ‘ » BY APPOINTMENT A 7 .
57th October 1948.

Hr. F w. Delves,
Bracken Hill,
Denholnme,
Bradford,

YORKS.

Dear Sir,

We thank you for your letter of 23rd October
advising us that your wife is a trustee of
No. 203 Vauxhall Road, Liverpool, and that you wish
to dispose of this property.

If you would be géod enough to advise us of
the price which you are asking, we should be glad
to consider the matter further.

Meanwhille, we note that your letter refers to
a property, but you are no doubt aware that the site
in questlon 18 only bare land with no bulildings
standing thereon, the bulldings having been
demolished in 1938.
Yours falthfully,
For TATE & LYLE, LIMITED.»

Y | - épékg

Cg



ALL COMMUNICATIONS TO BE ADDRESSED TO THE COMPANY.

TELEGRAMS: TELEPHONE:

1 LOVLANE, LIV OOL . NORTH 21861 (6 LINES).

. ) '3 .

B i 8

| [ATE & LYLE, LIMITE
{
{

F |
H

. !

= REGISTERED OFFICE i

82 .CADOSAN SQUARE . LONDON,S W.I
SUGAR REFINERIES. LovE LANE SUGAR REFINERY,
LOVE LANE REFINERY, LIVERPOOL ,3.
THAMES REFINERY. SILVERTOWN. LONCON, E.I6. e S
PLAISTOW WHARF REFINERY. VICTORIA DOCKS . LONDON,EI&. S ew “Eﬁgc'
i o ercmmerr LivERPOOL,3.

YOUR REF.

OUR REF.

ASTS/Xd

9th November 1548.

* ¥r. #.7. Delves,
Bracken Hill,
Denholne,
BRADFORD.

Dear Bir,
Site 20% Vauxhall Road.

e have for acknowledgement your letter of %0th October, from
Whica we note that the »rice which you quote for the a2bove property
is £300 (£6. 13. 4. per sc.yd.}, and have to inform vou that we
could not entertain the ides of purchasing at such a2 figure.

You will no doubt appreciate thet, under the provisions of the
Land Development Act, the existing value of this plct of land is the
value based on the "otunl use to which 1t was put during the period
fth January 1937 to 7th January 1947. As the only building on the

land wae demoliched, as being unfit for hobitation, in 1938, the

value in this case is NIL. In conseauence, any purchaser (or even
the existing owner) will have to pay Development Charges immediate
the- land is put to any use vwhatsoever.

but we are prepared to make you an o“fer to tako if off your h &
for £1C0, subject, of course, to your produ01ng Title Deeds to  Hhi
complete satisfaction of our solicitors Perhaps you will bergog
enough to say, at your convenience, Whether you are interestg® I
our offer. o

Yours faithfully,
For TATXZ & LYLE, LIVITED.

f{ﬁ&g Lt
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& SON. o7 - 974
?\VVQLLIAM HiLL, Frics. 77 ;EZQéééﬁéizaz :i7§geelf

CHARTERED SURVEYOR.

TeELEPHONE NOS.; - ,
CENTRAL 0893-0650 . %/Z g
-

29th 4pril 1949.
Joseph Harger Esq., ’
i 105, Roe Lgnse,
! SOUTHPORT.

Dear Sir,
TONN & COUNIRY PLANNING nCT 1947,
| We "I$§e herewith an 8.1. f@rm in respeeéﬁsf -each of
| . pticg ;- . ‘ b h
- th§¥f°1loqlngﬂﬂ-w'f:?lesiﬂﬁé. o e »&aéﬁg%aw.ﬁ
| No. 4. Adllngton Street. “/fr
. "2/, BOStoek Stra@t.a #’f'
E " 46, Bostock Streeér REET
},_ - A " 72. _ Bostock Street. 7
\; . . - R .
. " 28/32, Gibraltar Row. = Y
\ ‘
" 231/235, Scotland Road. V'
90. Vauzhall Road. v
176.  Vauzhall Road. Y
203. . Vauxhall Roads -V
' A24/26.  Virgil Street. \
b - o i s . ° ' ) . _
—" e Borw— “B/11. - Werthiagten Streete—— —

WWEe £ill in the forms where marked with a pencilled
eross, sign them, and return them to us, together with a location

plan of each of the vacant sites.

Yours falthfully,

P

J

e e e BR——




Glander of Corinron Brillig,

P HACKETT&Hy’to

' SOLICITORS.  »

© COMMISSIONERS FORAGATHS.' . ’ P ﬁ’é/ y ;
gL odEmow. \ . % g 7
ﬁ@RNE C:VADDRESS ) JLT/[ MAH-
,’é%éuMEﬁTs LIVERPOOL.’ : . ‘ Sﬂw@
 eemones { SR, A __20th. June -(;szié..;..a‘.
L i ‘Encl;.m..ﬁ..,_:: _____ N B :

S e

e . - N - e i R

J. Harger, Esq., _ ' ' _ oy,
105, Roe Lane, ' ;
Southport.

Dear Mr. Harger, b
Town_and ciountry Planning Act, 1947.

Time is gettiaé‘short for filing clainms under B !
the provisions of the above-mentiomed Act and I am not L g
certain whether you decided to put in a claim or not. .

U S — - If y&u wish to~ claim‘I”WiiI*E*““ﬁéﬁg“ﬁ“tﬁ“ds*““**‘”“*‘*“
7 what I can to help you althotigh it is essentially a matter
for a Valuer. If I can be®of assistance it will be necessary !
for me to see the deeds and I shall be glad, therefore, if S
you could bring them to Liverpool on Wednesday or Thursday of
this week as I will be away @n holiday after Friday.

Y@urs faithfully s

, a o | JL(

L2
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. NORMAN LEE, ARMISTEAD & ROBERTS, %& %M %WM

Falirttors,

COMMISSIONERS FOR OATHS. JHA/BER
Ie
NORMAN N. LEE. B hy ]
J. H: ARMISTEAD, M. A, : . .-
. W. D. ROBERTS, B.A.

TELEPHONE NSRRIV 27 1 21

30th August, 1949.
Dear Dorothy,

re Joseph' Smith.

We have r eceived a letter from the Chlef of Police .
of Jamestown, U.S. A ¥
From this letter it appears Joseph Smlth formerly of ‘
138 Palconer Street died on 5th October 1934. He had B
one son Ewart Smith who died 5th February 1919.‘ Ewart o
Smith married Mary Cole and hads two children. Mary Cole
has remarried and is now lirs. Morris Butts of 15 w. Columbla
Avenue W.E., Jamestown, New York. _ . : ¢

As Ewart Smith died. in 1919 it appears clear hisg two
chlldren, if stlll alive, must both now. be over twenﬁy one,

We are writing Mrs. Butts fdr particulars of these 3
children. On hearing from her we shsll have to consider
what proof of identity should be requlred before you can °
distribute the £300.

e a2

Yours sincerely,

f"')

s‘.-"’/f ’/’k ,'7 T L]
ity P . .
7y /'**'} vl

VAN ,// H, g taf“;“&{'

Mrs. D. Delves, o ‘”4w:4ﬂhw#mmwwwmhwwm
Bracken Hill, e . -
Denholme, | .
Nr. Bradford. v 4 :

4 ’ T . L A



"TELEGRAMS - TELEPHONE:-
\ Qv “¥enpboRrs’ LiveErrooL. CENTRAL 9032 (2 unes)

W.2 J.VENMORE | WW
ESTATE AQENTS,VALUERS, V 3/%0@%‘//%‘%%5

F'-RO PERTY AUCTIONEERS.
A e amrenes somvevon)  AV/NL. "~ 5th September, 1949.

[ Joseph Harger Esg.,
. 105, Roe Lane,

| Southport.

| Dear 8ir,

24 & 26, Virgil Street, Liverpool.

We have now received the Mgtice teo Treat from the Liverpool.
Corporation to purchase compulsoly the site of the above property.

in 1945 was £135, &ﬁd‘WEfﬁﬁﬁaMﬁkiui£ﬂ£4mxthls_sum although it is

_posgible that umder the Town & Country Pla g o
have to take something rather lees. Howéver, we shall do our
best on your behalf and shall be glad to have your authority to
put in the claim on the lines suggested above.

JORUR

i
r««mmmaiﬁ.vyxhgagiter Value for War Damage, as agreed with the Commigsion

|
| Yours faithfully,
i




"TELEGRAMS:-
“VeNpors) LIVERPOOL.

=~
S

W.&J.VENMORE

ESTATE . AGENTS,VALUERS,
AND
PROPERTY AUCTIONEERS.

ARTHUR VENMORE, FA.L AV/NL-

W.CECIL VENMORE, F Al

JAMES DODSON, F.R.1.C.S,F AL
{(CHARTERED SURVEYOR)

TELEPHONE:-
CENTRAL 9032 (2 LiNes)

Y Npotho Fotre ool
773

- 19th SepteMber, 1949.

Joseph Harger Esg.,
105, Roe Lane,
Southport.

Dear Bir,

Site of Nos. 2/4, Addlington Strest, Liverpool.

We have received a notification from the Liverpool Corporation
to the effect that they have decided to compulsory purchase this
gsite within fourteen days from the date of the notice. We do
not think it is worthwhile to object, and advise you to let
matters take their natural course.

Unless we hear from you to the contrary, we shall assume
that you agree.

Yours faithfully,




o

{t

7{@,{( D € e pifls

We'd J. Venmore,
Esfdte Agents, 31 North John Street,
LIVERPOOL 2.

24th October 1950.
Messrs. W. & R. Hodge & Halsall,
18 Hoghton Street,
SOUTHPORT
Dear Sirs,

?3ite of 203 Vauxhall Road, Liverpool 3.

Purther to our letter of the 19th Ootober, we have now
received a letter from Tate & Lyle Ltd, in which they state that
in 1948 they made an offer direct to Lir. F.W.Delvea of £100i. for
the site. We understand that they pointed out at the time that the
provisions of the Town and Country Planning Act 1947 had diminshed
the value of this site, but as their interests were centred in this

neighbourhood they would gtill eonsider purehasing the land. They

mow confirm their offer of £100. subgect to contract.

Perhaps you will communiceate this offer to your Clients, and
we shall be obliged if you will let us know what figure your Clients
have in mind for the land.

Yours faithfully,

(signed) W. & J. Venmore,

il e hras 8Bl 203 260

PR C T S
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1N YOUR REPLYIBLE

GRGJBY . | 25th Ostober 1950.

Dear Sir

Executors N.A.Harger deceased,
re: 203 Vauxhall Boad, Liverpool 3, Langs

- ' We encloge herewith a eopy of a letter we have tem Fggelve
from Messrs. We & J, ?eﬂmare uptm whwh we shall be glad to z#es i
e e JOUT 1n,s$mct OREs - - : o

; | Yours falthfully,

f Joseph Harger Esq. ; / -
z 105 Roe Lane, \\/
30U THPORT .

-~

2



B

<< copy/

-

W. & J. VENMRE Century Buildings,
. 31 North John Stmet,
Bstate Agen ts. S LIVE RPOOL, 2.

CRM/LB. ~October 30th 19503

Messrs. W. & R, Hodge & Halsall,
18 Hoghton Stmet.,
Southport.

Dear Sirs,
Your =f GRC/BY
Bxecutors of N.A. Harger deceased.
Site of No. 203 Vauxhall Roed,Liverpocl. -

o We haw mceived a communication from Messrs. Tate & Lyle
. brd. indicating that they are prepared to inerecase their offer for
* this lamd to £150, They feel that having offered this sum in

the past it might facilitate a prompt deal if they were to confirm
it nom.

This offer is almost ‘£5. a square yard: - which compares
very favourably with wvalues of other sites in the neighbourhood ,

and we do feel that your client would be well advised, in view of
the restricting provisions of the Town & Country Planming Act 1947,
to consider selling at this figwe.

Perhaps you will let us hare further instruc tions in
éue course.

Yours fai thfully,

(Sigmd) We & J. Venmore.




. & R.HODGE & HALSALL,

SOLICITORS
COMMISSIONERS FOR OATHS.

TS

V-

I8, HOGHTON STREET,

CUTH@ZET R. HALSALL,LLSB, .

EAMBREY ASPINWALL.
G.ALLEN BATTY. SO UTHP O R T

TELEPHONE N? 2297. ,

3lst October 1980. '

IN YOUR REPLY PLEASE QUOTE !

GRC.
Dear Sirs, “

Exors. N.A. Harger decé. & Tate & Lyle Ltd.
Site of 203 Vauxhall Rosd, Liverpool.
Your ref. CEM/LB.

;,-'.f:
#

We enclose herewith a copy of a letter which we
have to-day received from Messrs. W. & J. Venmore.

Eindly let us know wlether the Executors are
pre pared to accept the revised o fer.

Having regard to the restrictive nature of the
Town & Country Planning Act 1947, it may be that an
ordinsry buyer would not give anything like the price
now offered, but in view of the proposed Purchaser's : 1
special interest in this site the offer would e pear to :
be a firm one.

We await hearing from you as to your views in
the matt er, before replying to Messrs. W. & J. Venmore's : o
letter. _ ) /

] Yours fedi thtully, - , ( v
/

O

Jose ph Harger Esq.,

105 Roe Lane, '
SOUTHPORT . 4 f




AN
S

We & Jo Venmore,
-Estate .gents, ‘ Century Buildings,
31, Horth John Street,
LIVERPOOL 2.

7th FNovembher 1%950.
Messrs. . & R. dodge & Halsall,
18 Hoghton Street,
BOUTHPORT .

Dear 3Sirs,

Site of 203 Vauxhall Road.

We have today heard frem Tate & Lyle Ltd, that they have
agreed to purchase this land from .r. F.@W.Delves of Bradford acting
on behalf of ir. Harger. In accordance with your letter of the 18%th
October, we went to some considerable trouble to revive this
mat ter, and we now hear that the sale has been effected direet with
tine owner.

‘We should be much obliged if~ydg

794 would let us know what the
actual position is and how we stand in tlie patter.

Yours iaithfully,

(signed) W. & Jo Venmore,







T e - e O FATESTET e DR A N S B AR e A . G Rt

HTORS R
RS FOR OATHS &

QERT R.HALSALL,LL.B.

|’H - HTQ ’ ;F ,,3- o =T
£ AU@gE:Y ASPINWALL / Q @G BON ST@@ET,

BATTY

SOUTHPORT.

TELEPHONE N° 2297 (2 LlNES)

IN YOUR REPLY PLEASE QUOTE

Dear 38ir,

Executors N.A.Harger, and Tate and Lyle Lt4,
203, Vauxhall Road, Liverpoel.

received from Messrs. W. & J. Venmore, upon which we m&.l w

F:w o glad bHo-have yeur obseorvabians and instructiens.- .
E*’ For your guldance we have already prepared the drafs
, . %ontract, and have forwarded shis to the Solicitors asting for

the Purchaser for approval.

*~ & i
o . s faithfajdy,
Jd . Harger Esq., %
' 105, Roe lane,
SOHTHPORT.

GRO/BY. ... . 8th Novemher 1950.

We enclose herewith & sopy of a letter whieh we have today

leitar

s
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District Valuesr,
Liverpool 1 District, -
Burton Chambers, |
Church Alley, -
Church Street,

39&; ve’qgggl 24 v

D&te Q.Q'QSQQDD"DQIQOQ

Town & Coun'try' Planning Act 1947, Part VI .
Claims for Depreciation of Land Values S

N Property 21;./26 Virgx:!. Stmet, L:.vcr:mg}..___.

Referring to the Notice of Statemént of Progosed Developmmt ‘
‘ Value addressed te you on the 29tk November 195@, I note from .
ey TecoTds thmt-neither-Part I nor Part II of the detachable . .-
porhon of the Not:me hag yet been returned to this Off’lcs. e

| Tt would be apprccisted if this matter could be given ee.rly
: attention so that if possible agreement may be reached between

| » o us before I make my recommendation to the Cen‘bral Lend Board. ' V;

\ : - I em, o ; ~;-;;' - )

ol meoows . ... .7 Yourcbediept Servent, - ‘
T.S.fb.( ' %/qistriet Valuer. = <

S WILLIAM HILL & SON.

CHARTERED SURVEYORS &
REGISTERED ARCHITECTS. SRR
12 TITHEBARN STREET, . .

osssa0sse  LIVERPOOL 2. -




CWILLJAM HILL & SON,
;. "GHARTERED SURVEYORS.

-

L TELEPHONE :

‘ 3‘75 sgjza?e x@ng_g_, R N, e T e TR T R T e *>=5. *‘~'5;~~

*

WILLIAM HILL, F.R.IC.S.
EDWARD HILL, ARLG.S.

CENTRAL 0650-0893.

Messrs., W. & R, Hodge & Halsall, 3
Selicitors,

8, Eeght@a Street, .
Séuthport. -

Pear Sirs, - | : e
re 24/26, Virgil Street, Liverpool e

¥Ye eneleae'F@nm C V. 108 sent by the Bigtwi@t Va%{y;? .

in respect of the . abeve siﬁea, which we cstlnste t@ ke ab@ai ‘ ;

e T e . . —

He has fixed the values as follows t—
UnrestrietdValue £190 = 14f= per square yard
Restricted Velue 120 = &/~ n _» . w
Development Value y o R A

?aibaﬂamﬁv %@A&sve %%&m& 5
raised %o 17/6& per square yard. Ve shwuld be pleased te hawe

ts tdo low, and we think an effert shoud

your instructions.



" WILLIAM HILL, ER1C.S.
EDWARD. HILL: - A.R.I.C.S.

'i"ELEPHpNE_:
'C‘ENTRAL'OGSO-‘@"&SI;@. e

12th. Deeember, 1950.

re 5/11, W@rthingtea S%rs:e*‘a‘, ﬁi#érpeel /

We anelose Form G.V. 109 sent by the Distriet Va;mer
in r&speot of the sbove sites, wh:mh we estimate to be ab@ut T8

square yards in area.

kT

He Ms fix.ga the values as follows :- |
. gnrestristeé Value £35 = l@ifa ‘ -
Restricted ¥alue nmil e e T

Developmernt Value 5345_ ]

This is & very small site in an industrial Mea whick

RIS - I I B e R e R S A .

: we waﬁld n@rmally have p'at abemt £.l per square yard. Iﬁ v:.ew of

| »%ﬁ smllness of the site we would not, hwev‘&rf advise asking
~ mére tham 15/- per square yerd for the- usrestricted value. Pleess
 let us have your imstructiens. | | | %
| E@ éﬁévise ageinst signing




7.8, Ref, T.S.2143. GEAT/MM,  Distriot Valuer, -
_ Liverpool 1 Distriet,
C.L.B. Ref, 10/13/8.3728, . Burton Chambers, .

Church Alley, .
Church Street,
Liverpool, 1.

L 4.1 8DEC 1950

- 4 et et sesssessassan
Exors of Robert Harger, ' :
¢/o, Messrs, Wm.Hill & Son,
12, Tithebarn Street,
LIVERPOOL, 2.

LR AR

Gentlemen/Siogd

 Town & Country Planning Aet 1947, Part VI
Claims for Depreciation of Land Values

| Property ;28/52 Gibraltar Row, Liverpool.

R D “»—:o—m&anonu—u‘da-“uu-

Referring to the Notice of Statemont of Proposed Development
Value addressed to you on the 1st November 1956, I notc from
my regords that neither Part I nor Part II of the detachable

~ portion of the Notice has yot been remzrncd to this Of‘flce,

As the permé of 60 days weforred to in the Notiee is due

" to expire on the 3lst December next, would you pleasc give
.this matter your early attcntion so that if possiblec agreement

may havc been reached between us when T make my rcecommendation
to the Centrsl Land Board.

I am,
Your obcdicnt S(:mnt

ngav&m

District Yaluar.
T.8.45




(" 5"3’ . » | . . »' 1.;
WILLIAM HILL & SON, ‘
CHARTERED SURVEYORS. 72 //;%;&;zxa 5;}26&5:

e WILLIAM HILL, F.RIC.S.

EDWARD HILL. A.R.IC.S. g
TELEPHONE: L7147,

CENTRAL 0650-0893.

'19th. December 1950. o

[ SRE A

Messrs. W.B. Hodge & Halsall,
Selieitors,

8, Hoghton Street,

Southport :

" Dear Sirs, ' '
re 25/32, Gibraltar Row

We enclose letter fram the Bistriet Valuer stating that
the 60 day perioed in which one can objeet to his assessment of the
depreciation of land values will expire on the 31st 1nsto ' We sh@ulé

;
i' be obliged if you would let us kngw what to do in the m&ttsr as we
55‘ " have already sent you Form C.V.109. \'&i
E We have glso had a letter from Msssrs. H.H. & de
1" Robinson with regard to this site,stating that unless they heax
% from use by the 23rd inst., their offer must be comsidered aS‘firf‘
3 withdrawn, | | | . | ;:,
, . | , . B =

Yours faithfully, , ‘ *'iﬁ




& R.HODGE & HALSALL, - R

. h . X P
SOLICITORS o o
COMMISSIONERS FOR OATHS.

' 18, HOGHTON STREET,
CUTHBERT R. HALSALL,LL.B.

¥~/ E.AUBREY ASPINWALL. !
o G.ALLEN BATTY. : S @) U T H P O RT.
© PAMELA G. WHITE

TELEPHONE N2 2297. >

IN YOUR REPLY PLEASE QUOTE .

GRC/BV | , 20th December 1950,

Dear Sir,

re; 25/32 Gibralter Row.

As arranged we enclose "urew1tn the letter and the enclosure
referred to, togay received from Messrs, William Hill & Son,.

concerning the claim for compensation under the Town and Country
Planning Act 1947.

No doubt you will gi¥e this matter your attention as in .
the other cases,

<

Yours faithfully,

Jd+ Harger Esq.,
105 Roe Lane, _
0 UTHPORT ,




W. & R.HODGE & HALSALL,

SOLICITORS
COMMISSIONERS FOR OATHS.

I8, HOGHTON STREET,

CUTHBERT R. HALSALL,LLB.
E.AUBREY ASPINWALL,

Pl S : SOUTHPORT.

TELEPHONE N? 2297.

I-YOUR REPLY PLEASE QUOTE

GRC/BV. . ; 2lth January 1951
Dear Sir, .

Re: Numbers 28 to 32 Gibralter Row, Liverpool B

A G S i o w— T . f— A S G- — -

We have today received a telephone call from Messrs. H.Ho, .
& Je. Robinson enquiring as to whether you were prepared to accept
their offer of £85, 0. O. for the above site.

In the first place Messrs. Robinson desire to know
whether you are prepared to sell the site.

In the second place they desire to know whether you are
prepared to accept their offer for £85, 0. 0., already made,

Lastly Messrs., Robinson ask that if you are prepared to |
sell the site, but consider the offer of £85. 0. 0. insufficient
whether you will kindly state the price you require for the :
property. :

Yaours faithfully,

J. Harger Esq.,
105 Roe Lane,
SOUTHPORT,

2

. i;.‘;ﬂ*




R e e e i

Ll, (GHTO N STRE ET@
SOUTHPORT,

19th f‘ebrtafary 1951

Dear 8ir,

Ex&ntors Robert Harger dee&assd,

/We have teday spokemn to Messrsi, H.H.& J. Robinson by
telephone and communicated te them the terms of your offer for
sale of the abeve slte at £2, p@rsquare yard.

Messrs, H.He & J, R@binsen have poimted out that the
land bhas little tolerance value under the Town and Country B
Planning Aet 1947 and if you are to retain the cempensatien-
rights under the Aet any Purchaser would be faced with the
p ment of a full development charge, and a Purchaser ceﬁid
. therefore _afferd te @m&kguehAangri@e. SR
However, Messrs. .E% & J, Robinsen sta‘bem if you
you are prepared.to assign the compensatien rights with the "

~land, then they are prepared te take their Glient's instraeti@ngf

as te the aceceptance of your,offer to sell at £2. per sqaare
yard. . _

Kindly let us hear from you at your early e@ﬂ?&ﬁiﬁ&ee,
. Yours faithfully,

i M Loages

Jd. Harger Esq., o,
165, Roe Lane, : - , -
SOUTHPORT. o ' o
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~ CENTRAL LAND BOARD,
) _Regional Office,
. Government Buildings,

-~ ‘West Didsbury, -

| | S B T Mancheter, 20,
/ - CENTRAL LAND BOARD |
NOTICE OF DETERMINATION OF DEVELOPMENT VALUE.

FOR THE PURPOSES OF A SCHEME TO BE MADE UNDER SECTION 58
OF THE TOWN AND COUNTRY PLANNING ACT, 1947.

The Ceniral Land Board hereby give nofice that they have determined the

development value in respect of the freehold o
o e lewooheld

inferest in the above described land to which your claim refers as

, ,_,.g.ﬁg S D L --—being the difference between
£ ?3 S - the unrestricted value;and "
U - the restricted value.

- The determination relates to the development value in the said interest in
land and should not be taken as indicating the amount of any payment that may be - -
made in respect of the claim. That is a matter for the Treasury Scheme for the

* distribution of payments.. :

* The Board will communicate ‘with you if they require proof of your title to
a payment. ' ‘ ' ’
. Z,M ............... SO
, ﬁ" Regional Manager
for and on behalf of the Central Land Board.
FORM 5.2 (lmportant.—Attention is drawn to fhe_ notes overleaf) = -
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SOLICITORS
COMMISSIONERS FOR OATHS.

CUTHBERT R. HALSALL,LL.B.
E.AUBREY ASPINWALL.
G.ALLEN BATTY.
PAMELA G. WHITE

TELEPHONE N¢ 2297.

N YOUR REPLY PLEASE QUOTE

GRG/BV.....

Dear Sir,

W.& R.HODGE & HALSALL,

I8, HOGHTON STREET,

SOUTHPORT.

9th April i951

Executors Robert Harger deceased,
5> and 11, Worthington Street, Liverpool.

We enclose herewith a form of notice of determiﬁation
of developmeni—¥alwe Hrerein in the sum of £35. which has teday -
come to hand from Messrs, William Hill & Son.

Joseph Harger Esq.,

105 Roe Lane,
SOUTHPORT o
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. >  MESSES. W. &« R. HODGE « HALSALL,

V*af o ’ in account With

3 o EXBCUTORS OF N.A. HARGER, DECBASED. (Bracken Hill, g
S : ' Denbo lme, :
Yorks. )

|

— s STET L SRSl

RE  24/26, Virgil Street, Liverpool

PR

{
i
i
{

e

B

!
o cmem s
i

5 - | 'BY CASH Purchase price™end costs £138 1, &'

. PO PAID W. & J. Vemmere, surveyors
: . feﬁs s gluo l&' o Qu
To PAID Our costs as agreed, : 7« 10. O.

- Balance due to you £11517 6 |
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EXECUTORS N.A. HARGER, DECEASED.
' to the -

LIVERPOOL CORPORATION.
RE 8ites of 24/26 Virgil Street, Liverpool.

- - e 2t T o - - B - _—

COMPLATION STATEMENT.

. 6th May, 1952.

N\ ‘A:",
. ) ‘f'
Purchase Price £110. 0. 6.
Surveyors fees as agreed 14. 1. O.

8olicitore costs as agreed 7. 10. 0.

s et T e s @ T

£132D L‘-O Oo

v Iaterest oa Purchase money £110

19 2 (1aelusive) 2 yrs. 253 #@a&¥s
at 33% per annum = £10. 7. 3.

Interest on purchase meney £110
from 6th March 1952 to 5%th May

O 2 - : i 7 s mehf 3 7 e Ty g s et

1952 : 61 days at LI% per annum = 16. 6.
| o | £11. 3. 9. LA
Less tax at 9/6d. in the £. 5. 0. 3 5. 17. 6.
b
£138. 1l. 6.
EB. The Purchasers took pessession
- : of the site on the 26th Jane,
— e AGR G e e - e




